CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4068 Melanee Ray SO Heritage QC 22:25.3 7:13
2 2 4109 Savannah Villasenor SO Highland Prep 22:40.4 7:18
3 3 3836 Ocean Mayer FR BASIS Scottsdale 22:59.6 7:25
4 3790 Sofia Rhorer FR BASIS Mesa 23:01.0 7:25
5 4 4043 Kali Shoemaker SO Heritage Mesa 23:22.9 7:32
6 5 3720 Grace Dietz SR Arizona Arts 23:26.3 7:33
7 6 3761 Tala Vasquez FR ASU Prep Poly 23:32.4 7:35
8 7 4576 Kylie Stiedinger FR Trinity 23:35.6 7:36
9 8 3837 Mia Peterson FR BASIS Scottsdale 23:51.3 7:41
10 9 4574 Jesse Hix SR Trinity 24:08.3 7:47
11 10 3749 Allison Basye SR ASU Prep Poly 24:17.3 7:50
12 4511 Riley Severns FR Paradise Valley 24:24.6 7:52
13 11 4575 Karis Orr SO Trinity 24:28.0 7:53
14 12 4067 Christie Ray JR Heritage QC 24:36.5 7:56
15 13 4572 Ivena Chavez FR Trinity 24:44.0 7:58
16 14 3760 Noelani Solomon FR ASU Prep Poly 25:20.2 8:10
17 15 3833 Mallika Khosla SR BASIS Scottsdale 25:52.7 8:20
18 4130 Brianna Kraemer FR Imagine Surprise 25:52.9 8:20
19 16 3762 Isabella Zelasko SO ASU Prep Poly 25:53.9 8:21
20 3889 Zoe Zidzik JR Caurus Academy 25:56.1 8:21
21 4434 Anna Foley JR Madison Highland 25:57.1 8:22
22 4461 Alyssa Eichenberg FR New Way Academy 25:57.8 8:22
23 17 4107 Arlett Meza-Pimentel JR Highland Prep 26:13.4 8:27
24 18 4066 Brianna Jensen FR Heritage QC 26:18.5 . 8:29
25 19 4040 Sarah Gordon SR Heritage Mesa 26:19.2 8:29
26 4120 Anna Robinson SR Imagine Sprsttn 26:21.7 8:30
27 20 4573 Brooke Coyl SO Trinity 26:27.8 8:32
28 21 4069 Jade Sexauer SO Heritage QC 26:29.0 8:32
29 22 4535 Leah Kochampanasken SO Salt River 26:29.9 8:32
30 23 4063 Charity Ballantyne FR Heritage QC 26:45.6 8:37
31 24 4541 Kiona Sumral SR Salt River 27:03.3 8:43
32 25 4533 Alyssa Francisco SO Salt River 27:04.7 8:43
33 26 4110 Teresa Williams SO Highland Prep 27:21.4 8:49
34 4473 Ana Mihalakos SR Our Lady of Sun 27:23.0 8:49
35 27 4102 Maya De La Garza JR Highland Prep 27:29.6 8:51
36 28 4539 Kenya Reyes FR Salt River 27:33.1 8:53
37 29 4044 Lauren Threet SR Heritage Mesa 27:45.9 8:57
38 30 4042 Rebekah Miles FR Heritage Mesa 27:59.0 9:01
39 3811 Saanvi Tiwary SO BASIS Peoria 28:09.2 9:04
40 31 3831 Loralai Colin FR BASIS Scottsdale 28:11.1 9:05
41 32 4536 Ki-Ana Loring SR Salt River 28:42.0 9:15
42 3791 Madeleine Swartz SR BASIS Mesa 28:49.1 9:17
43 33 4603 Destiny Hampton SO Western School 29:01.4 9:21
44 34 4106 Kaiya Livaudais SO Highland Prep 29:03.2 9:22
45 35 4041 Emma Huyter SR Heritage Mesa 29:07.5 9:23
46 4033 Amor Juarez FR Heritage Mrcpa 29:08.8 9:23
47 3888 Kaitlyn Silva JR Caurus Academy 29:32.9 9:31
48 36 3721 Imogen Dietz FR Arizona Arts 29:38.0 9:33
49 4552 Daniela Figueroa SO South Pointe 30:20.5 9:46
50 37 4065 Natalie Higgins SO Heritage QC 30:23.0 9:47
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Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
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Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 4125 Ximenna Black FR Imagine Surprise 30:25.5 9:48
52 38 4604 Yailin Llanes SO Western School 30:31.8 9:50
53 39 3727 Ava Maloney SO Arizona Arts 30:34.0 9:51
54 40 4108 Madison Michelli SO Highland Prep 30:50.6 9:56
55 4035 Bethany Pope FR Heritage Mrcpa 30:53.0 9:57
56 41 3832 Mimi Hauser JR BASIS Scottsdale 30:53.5 9:57
57 42 3719 Isabella Clendenen JR Arizona Arts 30:54.6  9:57
58 43 4601 Dayana Castillo JR Western School 30:56.0 9:58
59 44 4103 Alexis Erickson SO Highland Prep 30:57.5 9:58
60 45 3840 Gabby Wodka SR BASIS Scottsdale 31:01.5 10:00
61 4034 Marlee Mikac SO Heritage Mrcpa 31:01.8 10:00
62 46 4602 Jasmine Crawford SO Western School 31:05.4 10:01
63 4436 Ava Nichols JR Madison Highland 31:13.6 10:04
64 3782 Gureet Kaur FR BASIS Goodyear 31:36.7 10:11
65 47 4605 Alayna Perez SO Western School 31:51.3 10:16
66 3779 Anjali Backus SO BASIS Goodyear 31:54.9 10:17
67 48 3830 Samantha Bloom JR BASIS Scottsdale 32:14.6 10:23
68 3838 Rayna Shah JR BASIS Scottsdale 32:14.9 10:23
69 49 3759 Karli Runhau SO ASU Prep Poly 32:15.7 10:24
70 3829 Amira Abboud FR BASIS Scottsdale 33:07.2 10:40
71 3810 Sona Shukla FR BASIS Peoria 33:24.5 10:46
72 4448 Ariam Woldemariam FR Maryvale Prep 33:34.2 10:49
73 50 3753 Amy Houghland SO ASU Prep Poly 33:36.2 10:49
74 3835 Stephanie Madura JR BASIS Scottsdale 33:52.8 10:55
75 4455 Elizabeth Cook FR Mission Heights 34:08.1 11:00
76 51 4540 Kre Stewart SO Salt River 34:17.7 11:03
77 52 3756 Tori Lyon SO ASU Prep Poly 34:23.7 11:05
78 3755 Alexandra Lyon SR ASU Prep Poly 34:33.0 11:08
79 53 3733 Audrey Salt SR Arizona Arts 34:38.6 11:10
80 54 3716 Ashley Bremner SR Arizona Arts 34:53.7 11:14
81 55 3729 Gillian McSheffrey SO Arizona Arts 35:04.8 11:18
82 56 4529 Andriana Calderon SR Salt River 35:05.9 11:18
83 4435 Fiona Francis JR Madison Highland 35:18.2 11:22
84 4101 Rebecca Bavin SO Highland Prep 35:34.8 11:28
85 4474 Elizabeth Sheahan SO Our Lady of Sun 35:39.8 11:29
86 4457 Aisling Pitman FR Mission Heights 35:51.9 11:33
87 3834 Julia Lace JR BASIS Scottsdale 35:54.6 11:34
88 3731 Bonnie Owens FR Arizona Arts 36:04.7 11:37
89 4131 Isabelle Silva FR Imagine Surprise 36:25.3 11:44
90 4104 Ivanka Garcia SO Highland Prep 36:29.6 11:45
91 4456 Marta Mateos Carboneu JR Mission Heights 36:49.3 11:52
92 3887 Karley Bowman FR Caurus Academy 37:24.3 12:03
93 3780 Araceli Franco FR BASIS Goodyear 38:23.9 12:22
94 3725 Lily Gosar SO Arizona Arts 38:44.8 12:29
95 3994 Annika Erikson JR Herberger Young 39:10.9 12:37

Page 2



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,
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Team Scores

1. 60 Trinity Christian (

1 7 4576 Kylie Stiedinger FR
2 9 4574 Jesse Hix SR
3 11 4575 Karis Orr SO
4 13 4572 Ivena Chavez FR
5 20 4573 Brooke Coyl SO
2. 75 Heritage Academy Queen Cree (

1 1 4068 Melanee Ray SO
2 12 4067 Christie Ray JR
3 18 4066 Brianna Jensen FR
4 21 4069 Jade Sexauer SO
5 23 4063 Charity Ballantyne FR
6 37) 4065 Natalie Higgins SO
3. 95 ASU Preparatory Academy Pol (

1 6 3761 Tala Vasquez FR
2 10 3749 Allison Basye SR
3 14 3760 Noelani Solomon FR
4 16 3762 Isabella Zelasko SO
5 49 3759 Karli Runhau SO
6 50) 3753 Amy Houghland SO
7 52) 3756 Tori Lyon SO
4. 98 BASIS Scottsdale (

1 3 3836 Ocean Mayer FR
2 8 3837 Mia Peterson FR
3 15 3833 Mallika Khosla SR
4 31 3831 Loralai Colin FR
5 41 3832 Mimi Hauser JR
6 45) 3840 Gabby Wodka SR
7 48) 3830 Samantha Bloom JR
5. 106 Highland Prep Surprise (

1 2 4109 Savannah Villasenor SO
2 17 4107 Arlett Meza-Pimentel JR
3 26 4110 Teresa Williams SO
4 27 4102 Maya De La Garza JR
5 34 4106 Kaiya Livaudais SO
0 40) 4108 Madison Michelli SO
7 44) 4103 Alexis Erickson SO
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6. 117 Heritage Academy Mesa (

1 4 4043 Kali Shoemaker SO
2 19 4040 Sarah Gordon SR
3 29 4044 Lauren Threet SR
4 30 4042 Rebekah Miles FR
5 35 4041 Emma Huyter SR
7. 131 Salt River (

1 22 4535 Leah Kochampanasken SO
2 24 4541 Kiona Sumral SR
3 25 4533 Alyssa Francisco SO
4 28 4539 Kenya Reyes FR
5 32 4536 Ki-Ana Loring SR
6 51) 4540 Kre Stewart SO
7 56) 4529 Andriana Calderon SR
8. 175 Arizona School for the Arts (

1 5 3720 Grace Dietz SR
2 36 3721 Imogen Dietz FR
3 39 3727 Ava Maloney SO
4 42 3719 Isabella Clendenen JR
5 53 3733 Audrey Salt SR
6 54) 3716 Ashley Bremner SR
7 55) 3729 Gillian McSheffrey SO
9. 207 Western School of Science (

1 33 4603 Destiny Hampton SO
2 38 4604 Yailin Llanes SO
3 43 4601 Dayana Castillo JR
4 46 4602 Jasmine Crawford SO
5 47 4605 Alayna Perez SO
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Incomplete Teams:

BASIS Mesa
3790 Sofia Rhorer FR, 3791 Madeleine Swartz SR

Paradise Valley Christian
4511 Riley Severns FR

Imagine Prep Surprise
4130 Brianna Kraemer FR, 4125 Ximenna Black FR, 4131 Isabelle Silva FR

Caurus Academy
3889 Zoe Zidzik JR, 3888 Kaitlyn Silva JR, 3887 Karley Bowman FR

Madison Highland Prep
4434 Anna Foley JR, 4436 Ava Nichols JR, 4435 Fiona Francis JR

New Way Academy
4461 Alyssa Eichenberg FR

Imagine Prep Superstition
4120 Anna Robinson SR

Our Lady of the Sun
4473 Ana Mihalakos SR, 4474 Elizabeth Sheahan SO

BASIS Peoria
3811 Saanvi Tiwary SO, 3810 Sona Shukla FR

Heritage Academy Maricopa
4033 Amor Juarez FR, 4035 Bethany Pope FR, 4034 Marlee Mikac SO

South Pointe
4552 Daniela Figueroa SO

BASIS Goodyear
3782 Gureet Kaur FR, 3779 Anjali Backus S0, 3780 Araceli Franco FR

Maryvale Prep Academy
4448 Ariam Woldemariam FR

Mission Heights Preparatory
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4455 Elizabeth Cook FR, 4457 Aisling Pitman FR, 4456 Marta Mateos Carboneu JR

Herberger Young Scholars
3994 Annika Erikson JR



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 4151 Emery Bird SR Jones-Gordon 17:10.5 5:32
2 3795 Armand Debray SR BASIS Mesa 17:30.4 5:39
3 1 4087 John Schlerf SO Heritage QC 17:32.3 5:39
4 2 4078 Tannis Manha SO Heritage QC 17:59.0 5:48
5 3 4050 Dustin Durfee SR Heritage Mesa 18:29.1 5:57
6 4 4072 Martin Breinholt FR Heritage QC 18:31.8 5:58
7 4133 Jackson Bland FR Imagine Surprise 18:35.3 5:59
8 5 3741 Kaelan James SO Arizona Arts 18:37.5 6:00
9 6 4439 Jay-Ar Gloria SR Madison Highland 18:43.3 6:02
10 7 4060 Brynton Skouson JR Heritage Mesa 18:58.3 6:07
11 8 3748 Harrison Witmer SR Arizona Arts 19:12.7 6:11
12 9 4061 Richie Sweetnam SO Heritage Mesa 19:14.2 6:12
13 10 3736 Santino Cardenas SO Arizona Arts 19:14.7 6:12
14 11 4086 Cody Schafer JR Heritage QC 19:36.5 6:19
15 4149 Ben Agnew SR Jones-Gordon 19:39.7 6:20
16 12 4058 Jacob Reich FR Heritage Mesa 19:39.8 6:20
17 13 4045 Benjamin Bennett SR Heritage Mesa 19:40.4 6:20
18 14 4046 Matthew Bigler JR Heritage Mesa 19:41.5 6:21
19 15 3842 Trevor Collins SO BASIS Scottsdale 19:50.3 6:24
20 16 4610 Arturo Rodriguez SR Western School 19:50.5 6:24
21 17 4048 Dane Brower JR Heritage Mesa 19:52.3 6:24
22 18 3846 Pranav Gudise JR BASIS Scottsdale 19:58.1 6:26
23 19 4583 Ethan Shelabarger FR Trinity 19:58.5 6:26
24 20 3850 Shaw Hu FR BASIS Scottsdale 19:59.6 6:27
25 4057 Talmage Patchett FR Heritage Mesa 19:59.7 6:27
26 21 4112 Logan Delise SO Highland Prep 20:03.2 ©6:28
27 22 3853 Akash Kuppravalli SR BASIS Scottsdale 20:05.3 6:28
28 23 4585 Eli Timm SR Trinity 20:06.7 6:29
29 24 4451 Matthew Melendez SO Maryvale Prep 20:09.1 6:30
30 25 4080 Fabio Molina SO Heritage QC 20:09.1 6:30
31 4476 John Martinez SR Our Lady of Sun 20:12.9 6:31
32 26 4076 Jacob Forsgren SO Heritage QC 20:13.0 6:31
33 27 3900 Jordan Perry JR Caurus Academy 20:13.1 6:31
34 28 4440 Saul Guillen JR Madison Highland 20:15.9 6:32
35 29 4079 Brighten Michaud SO Heritage QC 20:15.9 6:32
36 30 4581 Jacob Roundy SO Trinity 20:17.8 6:32
37 31 3894 Steve Camasto SO Caurus Academy 20:19.2 6:33
38 32 4148 Lucas Wright FR Jefferson Prep 20:20.5 6:33
39 33 3862 Connor Williamson SR BASIS Scottsdale 20:22.1 6:34
40 34 4144 Cameron Anderson FR Jefferson Prep 20:24.8 6:35
41 35 3902 Kyle Welsh JR Caurus Academy 20:26.9 6:35
42 36 3898 Phillip Kane SO Caurus Academy 20:28.0 6:36
43 37 4606 Nicholas Aboyte SR Western School 20:46.7 6:42
44 38 4578 Steven Kistler JR Trinity 20:50.4 6:43
45 3966 Dylan Almquist SO Eduprize Gilbert 20:53.2 6:44
46 4077 Isaac Gunson SO Heritage QC 20:53.8 6:44
47 4053 Spencer Hamilton JR Heritage Mesa 20:58.8 6:46
48 39 3843 Logan Conway SO BASIS Scottsdale 21:00.8 6:46
49 40 3841 Bryson Calkins FR BASIS Scottsdale 21:03.3 6:47
50 41 4462 Aj Arkeveld SR New Way Academy 21:05.1 6:48
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
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Red Mountain Park, Mesa,
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Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 3854 Ravi Patel SR BASIS Scottsdale 21:08.5 6:49
52 42 3890 Dominic Balistrieri FR Caurus Academy 21:12.6 6:50
53 43 3744 Ian Nussdorfer SO Arizona Arts 21:13.3 6:50
54 44 3897 Noah Fletcher 8 Caurus Academy 21:14.0 6:51
55 3844 Varun Dillibabu FR BASIS Scottsdale 21:14.9 6:51
56 4150 Mick Bahu JR Jones-Gordon 21:18.5 6:52
57 4083 Mohamed Elamin Ramadan FR Heritage QC 21:18.7 6:52
58 45 3893 William Broncati FR Caurus Academy 21:21.1 6:53
59 46 3747 Dylan Swartz JR Arizona Arts 21:26.6 6:55
60 4084 Jd Randall SO Heritage QC 21:34.1 6:57
61 4047 Austin Blundell SO Heritage Mesa 22:09.5 7:08
62 4549 Ezekiel Strangeowl JR Salt River 22:16.6 7:11
63 47 3737 Derick Claes SR Arizona Arts 22:16.9 7:11
64 4073 Keven Cluff SO Heritage QC 22:17.0 7:11
65 4512 David Anderson SR Paradise Valley 22:24.4 7:13
66 4477 Peter Reiss FR Our Lady of Sun 22:26.2 7:14
67 48 4444 William Malek SO Madison Highland 22:31.7 7T:16
68 49 4146 James Trevolt FR Jefferson Prep 22:32.8 7:16
69 4136 Jonathan Terry Jt Head SO Imagine Surprise 23:05.4 7:26
70 4555 Bobby Vasquez JR South Pointe 23:07.9 7:27
71 50 4147 Micah Witt FR Jefferson Prep 23:08.0 7:27
72 4513 Thatcher Swartz SR Paradise Valley 23:20.6 7:31
73 4056 Joshua Mortensen JR Heritage Mesa 23:26.2 T7:33
74 3852 Aditya Kuppravalli SR _BASIS Scottsdale 23:27.3 7:33
75 4049 Ethan Csader SR Heritage Mesa 23:31.6 7:35
76 3899 Toriano Leraaen SO Caurus Academy 23:33.1 7:35
77 3891 Chase Brewer JR Caurus Academy 23:38.1 7:37
78 51 4119 Ayden Tucker SO Highland Prep 23:42.3 7:38
79 3798 Alex Luna-Ow FR BASIS Mesa 23:46.9 7:40
80 4085 Tanner Ray SO Heritage QC 23:51.2 7:41
81 3856 Jarrod Searle JR BASIS Scottsdale 23:57.8 7:43
82 4122 Chad Kahiga JR Imagine Sprsttn 23:58.5 7:43
83 3775 Diego Sanchez JR ASU Prep Poly 24:00.6 7:44
84 52 4443 Eliel Leon JR Madison Highland 24:01.9 7:45
85 53 4116 Andrew Livaudais FR Highland Prep 24:03.2 7:45
86 54 4445 Zach Markewicz SR Madison Highland 24:04.3 7:45
87 55 4442 Zachary Larger SR Madison Highland 24:06.9 7:46
88 3863 Cory Williamson JR BASIS Scottsdale 24:09.0 7:47
89 3892 Kyle Bristow JR Caurus Academy 24:11.2 7:48
90 3903 Zach Welsh FR Caurus Academy 24:11.4 7:48
91 3817 Sai Srihaas Potu JR BASIS Peoria 24:12.0 7:48
92 4071 Brody Bingham JR Heritage QC 24:14.5 7:49
93 3967 Kevin Clark SO Eduprize Gilbert 24:14.5 7:49
94 4124 Kaleb Thornlow JR Imagine Sprsttn 24:15.7 7:49
95 56 4582 Shayne Scates SR Trinity 24:16.4 7:49
96 57 4609 Adrian Palacios SO Western School 24:17.7 7:50
97 3860 Michael Wayrynen SR BASIS Scottsdale 24:24.3 7:52
98 3901 Tommy Sichrovsky FR Caurus Academy 24:25.2 7:52
99 3789 J.D. Weidrich SO BASIS Goodyear 24:28.1 7:53
100 3857 Dylan Steidley SR BASIS Scottsdale 24:29.4 7:53
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Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 58 3735 Jacob Begay JR Arizona Arts 24:31.1 7:54
102 59 4607 Abraham Chavez SR Western School 24:38.6 7:56
103 3896 Johnathon Everson JR Caurus Academy 24:42.6 7:58
104 4051 Ashton Fish SO Heritage Mesa 24:43.4 7:58
105 60 4467 Tarun Dhupati FR New Way Academy 24:48.4 8:00
106 4121 Jacob Digiacomo JR Imagine Sprsttn 24:53.7 8:01
107 4062 Hyrum Whitehead JR Heritage Mesa 25:19.2 8:09
108 3743 Zac Lane-Snider SO Arizona Arts 25:21.3 8:10
109 4475 Arrigo Martinez FR Our Lady of Sun 25:29.1 8:13
110 61 4111 Jace Breslin SO Highland Prep 25:34.5 8:14
111 3845 Kianu Dolce FR BASIS Scottsdale 25:34.9 8:15
112 62 4447 Jesus Valenzuela SO Madison Highland 25:35.6 8:15
113 4081 Blake Palmer JR Heritage QC 25:54.8 8:21
114 63 4608 Adrian Munoz SR Western School 25:56.1 8:21
115 4039 Chase Woodhouse SO Heritage Mrcpa 26:02.3 8:23
116 4441 Ian Larger JR Madison Highland 26:03.1 8:24
117 4546 Sabin Miguel SR Salt River 26:14.9 8:27
118 3895 Ken Coehlo JR Caurus Academy 26:17.9 8:28
119 64 4579 Ethan Morse SR Trinity 26:18.8 8:29
120 3855 Adlai Reuss 8 BASIS Scottsdale 26:20.6 8:29
121 65 4118 Andrew Meza-Pimentel FR Highland Prep 26:37.0 8:35
122 66 4466 Seth Crews SR New Way Academy 26:37.1 8:35
123 67 4454 Frank Torres FR Maryvale Prep 26:46.2 8:37
124 4070 Cash Bentley FR Heritage QC 26:46.3 8:38
125 68 4115 Shayne Hinson SO Highland Prep 26:48.7 8:38
126 4038 Fisher Ormond FR Heritage Mrcpa 26:57.0 8:41
127 4548 Rudy Robledo SR Salt River 27:04.2 8:43
128 4052 Ian Fish FR Heritage Mesa 27:04.3 8:43
129 69 4464 David Bragelman JR New Way Academy 27:20.0 8:48
130 70 4117 Eithan Makal FR Highland Prep 27:20.9 8:49
131 3999 Anthony Allen FR Herberger Young 27:46.7 8:57
132 4458 Alexander Cameron SO Mission Heights 27:53.1 8:59
133 71 4577 Brandon Hughbanks SO Trinity 28:02.8 9:02
134 4460 Brandon McLaughlin SO Mission Heights 28:05.4 9:03
135 4459 Ethan Lara SO Mission Heights 28:15.7 9:06
136 3746 Olinmazatemictli Maz Re FR Arizona Arts 28:33.7 9:12
137 72 4453 Keanu Schiefelbien SO Maryvale Prep 28:36.6 9:13
138 3766 Connor Derivan SO ASU Prep Poly 28:58.5 9:20
139 4123 Ryker Macias Imagine Sprsttn 28:59.6 9:20
140 4088 Trevor Smith SO Heritage QC 28:59.7 9:20
141 4037 Andrew Ensminger FR Heritage Mrcpa 28:59.9 9:20
142 4446 James O'Dowd FR Madison Highland 29:06.3 9:23
143 3788 Albert Richardson FR BASIS Goodyear 29:19.3 9:27
144 4550 Brandon Tate SR Salt River 29:23.4 9:28
145 3801 Alexander Redmon JR BASIS Mesa 29:31.3 9:31
146 3797 Shaun Karakkattu JR BASIS Mesa 29:41.8 9:34
147 4055 Andrew Meyers FR Heritage Mesa 30:26.4 9:48
148 3968 Peter Eichenberg FR Eduprize Gilbert 31:05.8 10:01
149 3849 Aidan Hopp SO BASIS Scottsdale 31:39.0 10:12
150 73 4465 Kyle Bragelman JR New Way Academy 32:11.4 10:22
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Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 4152 Owen Masinelli FR Jones-Gordon 32:24.7 10:26
152 74 4450 Xavier Jordan FR Maryvale Prep 32:41.3 10:32
153 75 4145 Atticus Helvig FR Jefferson Prep 32:59.8 10:38
154 76 4468 Alex Dunning SO New Way Academy 34:05.4 10:59
155 77 4470 Josh Kaplan JR New Way Academy 34:13.1 11:01
156 78 4611 Ricardo Sanchez SR Western School 38:32.1 12:25
157 4036 Lucas Adams FR Heritage Mrcpa 38:41.5 12:28
158 4141 Garrett Stark FR Imagine Surprise 40:37.4 13:05
159 79 4452 Gabriel Rubio Solorzano SO Maryvale Prep 41:26.5 13:21
160 80 4449 Kevin Jimenez Vargas FR Maryvale Prep 41:52.6 13:29
161 4082 Levi Petersen FR Heritage QC 51:26.9 16:34

4580 Ethan Nelson SR Trinity
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Team Scores

1. 43 Heritage Academy Queen Cree (

1 1 4087 John Schlerf SO
2 2 4078 Tannis Manha SO
3 4 4072 Martin Breinholt FR
4 11 4086 Cody Schafer JR
5 25 4080 Fabio Molina SO
6 26) 4076 Jacob Forsgren SO
7 29) 4079 Brighten Michaud SO
2. 44 Heritage Academy Mesa (

1 3 4050 Dustin Durfee SR
2 7 4060 Brynton Skouson JR
3 9 4061 Richie Sweetnam SO
4 12 4058 Jacob Reich FR
5 13 4045 Benjamin Bennett SR
6 14) 4046 Matthew Bigler JR
7 17) 4048 Dane Brower JR
3. 108 BASIS Scottsdale (

1 15 3842 Trevor Collins SO
2 18 3846 Pranav Gudise JR
3 20 3850 Shaw Hu ER
4 22 3853 Akash Kuppravalli SR
5 33 3862 Connor Williamson SR
6 39) 3843 Logan Conway SO
7 40) 3841 Bryson Calkins FR
4. 112 Arizona School for the Arts (

1 5 3741 Kaelan James SO
2 8 3748 Harrison Witmer SR
3 10 3736 Santino Cardenas SO
4 43 3744 Tan Nussdorfer SO
5 46 3747 Dylan Swartz JR
6 47) 3737 Derick Claes SR
7 58) 3735 Jacob Begay JR
5. 166 Trinity Christian (

1 19 4583 Ethan Shelabarger FR
2 23 4585 E1i Timm SR
3 30 4581 Jacob Roundy SO
4 38 4578 Steven Kistler JR
5 56 4582 Shayne Scates SR
6 64) 4579 Ethan Morse SR
7 71) 4577 Brandon Hughbanks SO
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 171 Caurus Academy ( 20:32.0 1:42:39.8
1 27 3900 Jordan Perry JR 20:13.1

2 31 3894 Steve Camasto SO 20:19.2

3 35 3902 Kyle Welsh JR 20:26.9

4 36 3898 Phillip Kane SO 20:28.0

5 42 3890 Dominic Balistrieri FR 21:12.6

6 44) 3897 Noah Fletcher 8 21:14.0

7 45) 3893 William Broncati FR 21:21.1

7. 188 Madison Highland Prep ( 21:55.5 1:49:37.1
1 6 4439 Jay-Ar Gloria SR 18:43.3

2 28 4440 Saul Guillen JR 20:15.9

3 48 4444 William Malek SO 22:31.7

4 52 4443 Eliel Leon JR 24:01.9

5 54 4445 Zach Markewicz SR 24:04.3

6 55) 4442 Zachary Larger SR 24:06.9

7 62) 4447 Jesus Valenzuela SO 25:35.6

8. 232 Western School of Science ( 23:06.0 1:55:29.06
1 16 4610 Arturo Rodriguez SR 19:50.5

2 37 4606 Nicholas Aboyte SR 20:46.7

3 57 4609 Adrian Palacios SO 24:17.7

4 59 4607 Abraham Chavez SR 24:38.6

5 63 4608 Adrian Munoz SR 25:56.1

0 78) 4611 Ricardo Sanchez SR 38:32.1

9. 240 Jefferson Prep ( 23:53.2 1:59:25.9
1 32 4148 Lucas Wright FR 20:20.5

2 34 4144 Cameron Anderson FR 20:24.8

3 49 4146 James Trevolt FR 22:32.8

4 50 4147 Micah Witt FR 23:08.0

5 75 4145 Atticus Helvig FR 32:59.8
10. 251 Highland Prep Surprise ( 24:00.1 2:00:00.2
1 21 4112 Logan Delise SO 20:03.2

2 51 4119 Ayden Tucker SO 23:42.3

3 53 4116 Andrew Livaudais FR 24:03.2

4 ol 4111 Jace Breslin SO 25:34.5

5 65 4118 Andrew Meza-Pimentel FR 26:37.0

6 68) 4115 Shayne Hinson SO 26:48.7

7 70) 4117 Eithan Makal FR 27:20.9

0:59.5)

5:21.0)

6:05.6)

12:39.3)

6:33.8)
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

:12:02.0

:29:39.7

.5

11. 309 New Way Academy ( 26:24.4 2
1 41 4462 Aj Arkeveld SR 21:05.1
2 60 4467 Tarun Dhupati FR 24:48.4
3 66 4466 Seth Crews SR 26:37.1
4 69 4464 David Bragelman JR 27:20.0
5 73 4465 Kyle Bragelman JR 32:11.4
6 76) 4468 Alex Dunning SO 34:05.4
7 77) 4470 Josh Kaplan JR 34:13.1

12. 316 Maryvale Prep Academy ( 29:56.0 2
1 24 4451 Matthew Melendez SO 20:09.1
2 67 4454 Frank Torres FR 26:46.2
3 72 4453 Keanu Schiefelbien SO 28:36.6
4 74 4450 Xavier Jordan FR 32:41.3
5 79 4452 Gabriel Rubio Solorzano SO 41:26
6 80) 4449 Kevin Jimenez Vargas FR 41:52.6

11:06.3)

21:17.4)
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Page 13
Incomplete Teams:

Jones-Gordon
4151 Emery Bird SR, 4149 Ben Agnew SR, 4150 Mick Bahu JR, 4152 Owen
Masinelli FR

BASIS Mesa
3795 Armand Debray SR, 3798 Alex Luna-Ow FR, 3801 Alexander Redmon JR, 3797
Shaun Karakkattu JR

Imagine Prep Surprise
4133 Jackson Bland FR, 4136 Jonathan Terry Jt Head SO, 4141 Garrett Stark FR

Our Lady of the Sun
4476 John Martinez SR, 4477 Peter Reiss FR, 4475 Arrigo Martinez FR

EduPrize Gilbert
3966 Dylan Almquist SO, 3967 Kevin Clark SO, 3968 Peter Eichenberg FR

Salt River
4549 Ezekiel Strangeowl JR, 4546 Sabin Miguel SR, 4548 Rudy Robledo SR, 4550
Brandon Tate SR

Paradise Valley Christian
4512 David Anderson SR, 4513 Thatcher Swartz SR

South Pointe
4555 Bobby Vasquez JR

Imagine Prep Superstition
4122 Chad Kahiga JR, 4124 Kaleb Thornlow JR, 4121 Jacob Digiacomo JR, 4123
Ryker Macias

ASU Preparatory Academy Pol
3775 Diego Sanchez JR, 3766 Connor Derivan SO

BASIS Peoria
3817 Sai Srihaas Potu JR

BASIS Goodyear
3789 J.D. Weidrich SO, 3788 Albert Richardson FR

Heritage Academy Maricopa
4039 Chase Woodhouse SO, 4038 Fisher Ormond FR, 4037 Andrew Ensminger FR,
4036 Lucas Adams FR

Herberger Young Scholars
3999 Anthony Allen FR

Mission Heights Preparatory
4458 Alexander Cameron SO, 4460 Brandon McLaughlin SO, 4459 Ethan Lara SO



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ

09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1 Mile Run Fourth Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
1 3916 Kailyn Wells 4 Champion Chndlr 7:12.2
2 4520 Fiona Powell 4 Ridgeline 8:48.6
3 4592 Liyah Petersen 4 Val Vista 11:19.5
4 4588 Delilah Miller 4 Val Vista 11:26.7
5 4285 Ashlee Persson 4 Legacy Glendale 11:54.1
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 1 Mile Run Fourth Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals
1 4525 Mason Graminske 4 Ridgeline 8:10.1
2 4299 Lincoln Schmidt 4 Legacy Glendale 8:45.3
3 4298 Maxwell Ruhl 4 Legacy Glendale 8:47.7
4 4291 Elias Deyoung 4 Legacy Glendale 11:41.7
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4009 Jade Sexauer 7 Heritage Gateway 12:34.2 8:23
2 3783 Sophie Miga 8 BASIS Goodyear 12:34.3 8:23
3 2 4005 London Lundquist 7 Heritage Gateway 12:40.3 8:27
4 3 4006 Carson Manha 8 Heritage Gateway 13:04.3 8:43
5 4 4010 Abigail Walberg 8 Heritage Gateway 13:04.7 8:44
6 5 4530 Iayannah Carlisle 6 Salt River 13:23.3 8:56
7 6 4523 Addison Wingo 7 Ridgeline 13:31.7 9:02
8 7 3754 Felicia Kang-Lanchier 6 ASU Prep Poly 13:47.2 9:12
9 8 4515 Ellyette Brown 7 Ridgeline 14:01.6 9:22
10 9 3621 Kylie Comstock 8 Academy Del Sol 14:02.4 9:22
11 3866 Chloe Tucker 7 Calibre Academy 14:06.4 9:25
12 10 3623 Ynez Mendoza 7 Academy Del Sol 14:08.4 9:26
13 4024 Giovanna Sosa 8 Heritage Laveen 14:10.1 9:27
14 3781 Rebecca Franco 8 BASIS Goodyear 14:12.4 9:29
15 11 4155 Paityn Buboltz 6 Leading Edge Mar 14:18.6 9:33
16 12 3697 Xiomara Cerna 7 Arizona Charter 14:19.7 9:34
17 13 4160 Ashley Keeling 8 Leading Edge Mar 14:20.5 9:34
18 14 3624 Scarlett Riegert 6 Academy Del Sol 14:23.2 9:36
19 15 3751 Rachel Carl 8 ASU Prep Poly 14:39.8 9:47
20 16 4004 Harley Lundquest 8 Heritage Gateway 15:05.9 10:04
21 17 3750 Virginia Bolender 7 ASU Prep Poly 15:21.2 10:15
22 18 3708 Jazlynn Ramirez 7 Arizona Charter 15:43.9 10:30
23 19 4304 Anne-Marie Daines 6 Legacy Laveen 16:04.4 10:43
24 3865 Aryanna Harrison 5 Calibre Academy 16:12.1 10:49
25 20 3718 Amara Burroughs 5 Arizona Arts 16:20.8 10:54
26 21 3707 Tatiana Minnick 7 Arizona Charter 16:25.0 10:57
27 22 4516 Ashlyn Halliday 7 Ridgeline 16:29.9 11:00
28 23 3699 Johanna Delgado 8 Arizona Charter 16:33.4 11:03
29 24 4003 Lillian Condie 7 Heritage Gateway 16:45.6 11:11
30 25 4532 Isabella Clah 7 Salt River 16:50.0 11:14
31 26 4538 Pricilla Montiel 5 Salt River 16:53.2 11:16
32 27 4309 Aryonah Sahneyah 6 Legacy Laveen 16:53.8 11:16
33 28 4308 Valerie Quinonez 5 Legacy Laveen 16:53.8 11:16
34 29 3619 Jocelyn Beltran 6 Academy Del Sol 16:55.9 11:18
35 3864 Angelina Albazi 5 Calibre Academy 17:00.4 11:21
36 30 3757 Kinsley McCarty 5 ASU Prep Poly 17:13.2 11:29
37 31 3705 Fernanda Loya 7 Arizona Charter 17:21.4 11:35
38 32 3704 Joslyn Lopez 7 Arizona Charter 17:29.6 11:40
39 33 3758 Tessa McMillan 5 ASU Prep Poly 17:29.7 11:40
40 3873 Winter Ellis 5 Candeo 17:32.6 11:42
41 34 4153 Nana Amponsah 7 Leading Edge Mar 17:35.4 11:44
42 35 4157 Marissa Castro 5 Leading Edge Mar 17:41.4 11:48
43 36 4161 Andrea Rickert 6 Leading Edge Mar 17:42.9 11:49
44 37 4522 Danica Watson 8 Ridgeline 17:49.3 11:53
45 38 3734 McKinney Sharp 6 Arizona Arts 17:49.4 11:53
46 39 3724 Olivia Garcia 5 Arizona Arts 17:52.8 11:56
47 40 3723 Lola Garcia 8 Arizona Arts 17:56.2 11:58
48 41 3696 Sophia Amaro 7 Arizona Charter 17:59.8 12:00
49 42 4305 Genessis Gamez 6 Legacy Laveen 18:20.7 12:14
50 3874 McKylah Quiroz 6 Candeo 18:33.5 12:23
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 43 4158 Shaila Flores 6 Leading Edge Mar 18:40.5 12:27
52 3701 Syesha Gutierrez 6 Arizona Charter 18:41.7 12:28
53 3703 Jacqueline Lopez 7 Arizona Charter 18:45.6 12:31
54 3695 Frida Aguilar 7 Arizona Charter 18:47.0 12:32
55 44 4307 Chinyere Nwafor 7 Legacy Laveen 19:12.7 12:49
56 3792 E11i Webb 6 BASIS Mesa 19:13.8 12:50
57 45 3722 Ellory Fisher 8 Arizona Arts 19:29.9 13:00
58 46 4007 Emily Peterson 7 Heritage Gateway 19:58.6 13:20
59 4008 Lindsay Ray 7 Heritage Gateway 19:59.6 13:20
60 4023 Sandra Martinez 8 Heritage Laveen 20:01.8 13:22
61 47 3717 Zoe Brown 8 Arizona Arts 20:09.5 13:27
62 48 4521 Mia Rodriguez 8 Ridgeline 20:10.5 13:27
63 49 4154 Kaitlyn Booth 6 Leading Edge Mar 20:12.3 13:29
64 50 4306 Layla Hermosillo 6 Legacy Laveen 20:21.9 13:35
65 3700 Maya Delgado 7 Arizona Charter 20:22.0 13:35
66 51 4519 Ashly Porter 5 Ridgeline 20:22.8 13:36
67 52 4517 Peyton Halliday 5 Ridgeline 20:32.1 13:42
68 53 3732 Kendall Rossi 6 Arizona Arts 21:18.6 14:13
69 54 3622 Kaydee Gutierrez 5 Academy Del Sol 21:19.5 14:13
70 3728 Lorna Maynard 6 Arizona Arts 21:25.5 14:17
71 55 4531 Star Carlyle 5 Salt River 21:36.7 14:25
72 3706 RAaliyah Minick 6 Arizona Charter 21:45.0 14:30
73 56 3752 Devin Davis West 6 ASU Prep Poly 21:46.8 14:32
74 3702 Arianna Hooks 8 Arizona Charter 21:52.8 14:36
75 3698 Jasmine Chan 8 Arizona Charter 22:00.4 14:41
76 3726 Sonja Hickox 7 Arizona Arts 22:00.8 14:41
77 3784 Lily Mosiman 8 BASIS Goodyear 23:07.9 15:26
78 57 4534 Gabriella Hill-Cortez 6 Salt River 24:39.2 16:27
79 58 4537 Ella McGilbary 6 Salt River 24:41.5 16:28
3785 Ilianna Prudeaux 6 BASIS Goodyear
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 26 Heritage Academy Gateway (
1 1 4009 Jade Sexauer

2 2 4005 London Lundquist

3 3 4006 Carson Manha

4 4 4010 Abigail Walberg

5 16 4004 Harley Lundgquest

6 ( 24) 4003 Lillian Condie

7 ( 46) 4007 Emily Peterson

2. 102 ASU Preparatory Academy Pol (
1 7 3754 Felicia Kang-Lanchier

2 15 3751 Rachel Carl

3 17 3750 Virginia Bolender

4 30 3757 Kinsley McCarty

5 33 3758 Tessa McMillan

6 ( 56) 3752 Devin Davis West

3. 105 Arizona Charter Academy (
1 12 3697 Xiomara Cerna

2 18 3708 Jazlynn Ramirez

3 21 3707 Tatiana Minnick

4 23 3699 Johanna Delgado

5 31 3705 Fernanda Loya

6 ( 32) 3704 Joslyn Lopez

7 ( 41) 3696 Sophia Amaro

4. 116 Academy Del Sol (
1 9 3621 Kylie Comstock

2 10 3623 Ynez Mendoza

3 14 3624 Scarlett Riegert

4 29 3619 Jocelyn Beltran

5 54 3622 Kaydee Gutierrez

5. 121 Ridgeline Academy (
1 6 4523 Addison Wingo

2 8 4515 Ellyette Brown

3 22 4516 Ashlyn Halliday

4 37 4522 Danica Watson

5 48 4521 Mia Rodriguez

6 ( 51) 4519 Ashly Porter

7 ( 52) 4517 Peyton Halliday
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 129 Leading Edge Maricopa (
1 11 4155 Paityn Buboltz

2 13 4160 Ashley Keeling

3 34 4153 Nana Amponsah

4 35 4157 Marissa Castro

5 36 4161 Andrea Rickert

6 ( 43) 4158 Shaila Flores

7 ( 49) 4154 Kaitlyn Booth

7. 160 Legacy - Laveen (
1 19 4304 Anne-Marie Daines

2 27 4309 Aryonah Sahneyah

3 28 4308 Valerie Quinonez

4 42 4305 Genessis Gamez

5 44 4307 Chinyere Nwafor

6 ( 50) 4306 Layla Hermosillo

8. 168 Salt River (
1 5 4530 Iayannah Carlisle

2 25 4532 Isabella Clah

3 26 4538 Pricilla Montiel

4 55 4531 Star Carlyle

5 57 4534 Gabriella Hill-Cortez

6 ( 58) 4537 Ella McGilbary

9. 182 Arizona School for the Arts (
1 20 3718 Amara Burroughs

2 38 3734 McKinney Sharp

3 39 3724 Olivia Garcia

4 40 3723 Lola Garcia

5 45 3722 Ellory Fisher

6 (47) 3717 Zoe Brown

7 ( 53) 3732 Kendall Rossi

Incomplete Teams:

BASIS Goodyear
3783 So

Calibre Academy

16:19.8
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8, 3784 Lily Mosiman 8

3866 Chloe Tucker 7, 3865 Aryanna Harrison 5, 3864 Angelina Albazi

Heritage Academy
4024 Gi

Candeo
3873 Wi

BASIS Mesa
3792 E1

Laveen

ovanna Sosa 8, 4023 Sandra Martinez 8
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4599 Tim Ortiz 8 Val Vista 9:58.8 6:40
2 3992 Michael Salazar 7 Grande Innov 9:59.9 6:40
3 2 4345 David Knierim 6 Legacy N Chndlr 10:11.7 6:48
4 3 3953 Carter Pollock 8 Destiny 10:12.8 6:49
5 4183 Treyton Clements 6 Leading Edge MV 10:13.0 6:49
6 4 4560 Alex Columbus 8 Summit Ahwatukee 10:42.2 7:09
7 3993 Jay Villescaz 7 Grande Innov 10:42.4 7:09
8 4432 Tanner Brimhall 7 Legacy East Mesa 10:42.7 7:09
9 4564 Caleb Aslum 8 Telesis Prep 10:44.5 7:10
10 4567 Tyler Durham 8 Telesis Prep 10:59.3 7:20
11 5 4348 Jude Tieken-Rullamas 8 Legacy N Chndlr 11:26.4 7:38
12 6 4596 Bryce Lineweaver 7 Val Vista 11:26.7 7:38
13 7 4595 Quincy Bailey 7 Val Vista 11:28.7 7:40
14 8 3948 Samual Hogan 8 Destiny 11:29.6 7:40
15 4185 Luciano Miller 8 Leading Edge MV 11:37.6 7:46
16 9 3952 Joseph Mata 5 Destiny 11:37.8 7:46
17 4431 Alexander Austin 6 Legacy East Mesa 11:40.0 7:47
18 10 4349 Gavin Washington 6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:04.2 8:03
19 4000 Rohn Layton 8 Herberger Young 12:18.2 8:13
20 11 3944 Johnathan Denny 7 Destiny 12:25.3 8:17
21 12 3951 Clayten Magboo 5 Destiny 12:26.1 8:18
22 13 4562 Ryan Van Kirk 5 Summit Ahwatukee 12:29.3 8:20
23 14 4346 Peyton Postovit 6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:31.2 8:21
24 4433 Elijah Jordan 6 Legacy East Mesa 12:37.0 8:25
25 15 4600 Daniel Petersen 6 Val Vista 12:57.9 8:39
26 16 4350 Logan Wayne 6 Legacy N Chndlr 13:00.3 8:41
27 17 4561 Ishaan Patel 8 Summit Ahwatukee 13:07.3 8:45
28 18 3949 Colton Hughes 7 Destiny 13:26.1 8:58
29 19 3947 Michael Hogan 5 Destiny 13:42.4 9:09
30 20 3687 Angel Juarez 8 AoMS Prince 13:51.3 9:15
31 21 4559 Jacob Basha 8 Summit Ahwatukee 14:04.5 9:23
32 22 3690 Daniel Pew-Kenyon 5 AoMS Prince 14:05.8 9:24
33 23 3692 Jose Portal 7 AoMS Prince 14:08.9 9:26
34 4565 Tanner Bee 8 Telesis Prep 14:10.0 9:27
35 4001 Will McCollom 8 Herberger Young 14:15.7 9:31
36 24 4344 Jonathan Garcia Montano 6 Legacy N Chndlr 14:17.4 9:32
37 25 3689 Anthuan Perez 5 AoMS Prince 14:32.1 9:42
38 4463 Clayton Barnes 7 New Way Academy 14:32.2 9:42
39 26 4563 Jake Wheeless 8 Summit Ahwatukee 14:35.8 9:44
40 3954 Jackson Pollock 7 Destiny 14:38.6 9:46
41 27 3694 Oziah Tonah 5 AoMS Prince 14:43.6 9:50
42 3956 Kaleb Thompson 6 Destiny 14:45.5 9:51
43 3955 Carl Tarania 6 Destiny 14:53.3 9:56
44 4187 Trenton Zimmerman 6 Leading Edge MV 14:59.6 10:00
45 28 4597 Dylan Miller 7 Val Vista 15:03.9 10:03
46 3941 Kris Church 5 Destiny 15:06.3 10:05
47 3943 Kristopher Declay 8 Destiny 15:40.7 10:28
48 29 4594 Nicholas Andrade 5 Val Vista 16:01.7 10:42
49 4002 Kunal Sharma FR Herberger Young 17:29.2 11:40
50 4570 Christopher Kirsch 7 Telesis Prep 17:48.6 11:53
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 3938 Rueben Boni 7 Destiny 18:36.7 12:25
52 4184 Howard Devine 6 Leading Edge MV 18:52.1 12:35
53 3940 Takius Cheney 7 Destiny 19:06.7 12:45
54 30 4347 Jayden Rivera 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:17.7 12:52
55 3991 Julian Macak 7 Grande Innov 20:30.1 13:41
56 31 3688 John Ian Morgan 5 AoMS Prince 21:21.3 14:15
57 32 3693 Jordan Thomas 6 AoMS Prince 21:22.2 14:15
58 3946 Alejandro Herrera 6 Destiny 22:13.2 14:49
59 33 4598 Declan Naddy 5 Vval Vista 23:51.2 15:55
4569 Skylar Jacobs Telesis Prep
4571 John Wilkinson Telesis Prep
4568 Evan Hayes Telesis Prep
3786 Adwitiyo Datta 8 BASIS Goodyear
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 51 Destiny ( 11:38.4 58:11.6 2:13.3)
1 3 3953 Carter Pollock 8 10:12.8

2 10 3948 Samual Hogan 8 11:29.6

3 11 3952 Joseph Mata 5 11:37.8

4 13 3944 Johnathan Denny 7 12:25.3

5 14 3951 Clayten Magboo 5 12:26.1

6 20) 3949 Colton Hughes 7 13:26.1

7 21) 3947 Michael Hogan 5 13:42.4

2. 55 Legacy - North Chandler ( 11:50.8 59:13.8 2:48.06)
1 2 4345 David Knierim 6 10:11.7

2 7 4348 Jude Tieken-Rullamas 8 11:26.4

3 12 4349 Gavin Washington 6 12:04.2

4 16 4346 Peyton Postovit 6 12:31.2

5 18 4350 Logan Wayne 6 13:00.3

6 27) 4344 Jonathan Garcia Montano 6 14:17.4

7 34) 4347 Jayden Rivera 5 19:17.7

3. 66 Val Vista Academy ( 12:11.2 1:00:56.0 5:05.1)
1 1 4599 Tim Ortiz 38 9:58.8

2 8 4596 Bryce Lineweaver 7 11:26.7

3 9 4595 Quincy Bailey 7 11:28.7

4 17 4600 Daniel Petersen 6 12:57.9

5 31 4597 Dylan Miller 7 15:03.9

6 32) 4594 Nicholas Andrade 5 16:01.7

7 37) 4598 Declan Naddy 5 23:51.2

4. 90 Summit School of Ahwatukee ( 12:59.9 1:04:59.1 3:53.06)
1 4 4560 Alex Columbus 8 10:42.2

2 15 4562 Ryan Van Kirk 5 12:29.3

3 19 4561 Ishaan Patel 8 13:07.3

4 23 4559 Jacob Basha 8 14:04.5

5 29 4563 Jake Wheeless 8 14:35.8

5. 108 Telesis Preparatory (1192:52:02.9 5964:20:14.15965:03:12.0)
1 5 4564 Caleb Aslum 8 10:44.5

2 6 4567 Tyler Durham 8 10:59.3

3 26 4565 Tanner Bee 8 14:10.0

4 33 4570 Christopher Kirsch 7 17:48.6

5 38 4569 Skylar Jacobs

6 39) 4571 John Wilkinson

7 40) 4568 Evan Hayes
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 129 AoMS Prince ( 14:16.4 1:11:21.7 0:52.3)
1 22 3687 Angel Juarez 8 13:51.3
2 24 3690 Daniel Pew-Kenyon 5 14:05.8
3 25 3692 Jose Portal 7 14:08.9
4 28 3689 Anthuan Perez 5 14:32.1
5 30 3694 0Oziah Tonah 5 14:43.6
6 ( 35) 3688 John Ian Morgan 5 21:21.3
7 ( 36) 3693 Jordan Thomas 6 21:22.2

Incomplete Teams:

Grande Innovation Academy
3992 Michael Salazar 7, 3993 Jay Villescaz 7, 3991 Julian Macak 7

Leading Edge Mountain View
4183 Treyton Clements 6, 4185 Luciano Miller 8, 4187 Trenton Zimmerman 6,
4184 Howard Devine 6

Legacy East Mesa
4432 Tanner Brimhall 7, 4431 Alexander Austin 6, 4433 Elijah Jordan 6

Herberger Young Scholars
4000 Rohn Layton 8, 4001 Will McCollom 8, 4002 Kunal Sharma FR

New Way Academy
4463 Clayton Barnes 7



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 3905 Trynitie Garcia 8 Champion Chndlr 9:17.9 6:12
2 2 4404 Olivia Duncan 6 Legacy Surprise 10:06.0 6:44
3 3 4486 Emery Levin 6 Paradise Honors 10:09.6 6:47
4 4 4356 Abby Keresztes 7 Legacy NW Tucson 10:11.7 6:48
5 5 4382 Brooklynn Dorr 8 Legacy QC 10:14.8 6:50
6 6 3915 Kaitlyn Welch 7 Champion Chndlr 10:16.0 6:51
7 7 4287 Addilynn Sutton 6 Legacy Glendale 10:21.8 6:55
8 8 4281 Taylor Callison 7 Legacy Glendale 10:23.8 6:56
9 9 3914 Jahnae Tatum 7 Champion Chndlr 10:34.1 7:03
10 10 3640 Charlotte Shirley 7 ALA Gilbert 10:39.3 7:07
11 11 4406 Roselyn Pina 7 Legacy Surprise 10:41.2 7:08
12 12 3910 Kyara Smith 7 Champion Chndlr 10:46.6 7:12
13 13 3634 Aurora Kirkham 8 ALA Gilbert 10:48.7 7:13
14 14 3635 Aubryn Lindblom 7 ALA Gilbert 10:49.2 7:13
15 15 4284 Aryanna Peregrino 7 Legacy Glendale 10:49.6 7:14
16 16 4489 Addison Seabaugh 7 Paradise Honors 10:50.9 7:14
17 17 3973 Skylar Barnum 7 EduPrize QC 10:56.5 7:18
18 18 4490 Lily Seashols 8 Paradise Honors 11:03.0 7:22
19 19 4479 Lindsay Blaich 7 Paradise Honors 11:03.6 7:23
20 20 4263 Madison Patterson 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:06.0 7:24
21 21 4235 Miciah Tanella 5 Legacy Chandler 11:08.4 7:26
22 22 4493 Natalie Stoddard 8 Paradise Honors 11:09.0 7:26
23 23 4282 Marine Ingram 6 Legacy Glendale 11:09.6 7:27
24 3822 Taara Shastri 8 BASIS Phoenix 11:19.3 7:33
25 24 4212 Alyson Avina 5 Legacy Chandler 11:23.6 7:36
26 25 3904 Izabella Cowen 5 Champion Chndlr 11:24.9 7:37
27 26 4265 Savannah Richter 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:25.8 7:38
28 4132 Vanessa Vonderahe 8 Imagine Surprise 11:26.8 7:38
29 27 3974 Paityn Campbell 8 EduPrize QC 11:27.0 7:38
30 28 4483 Sophia Garcia-Vargas 8 Paradise Honors 11:33.2 7:43
31 29 4386 Madeleine Vennard 8 Legacy QC 11:33.8 7:43
32 30 4321 Rebecca Greene 8 Legacy Maricopa 11:36.8 7:45
33 31 4214 Samantha Camp 7 Legacy Chandler 11:36.9 7:45
34 32 3659 Kooper Williams 6 ALA Ironwood 11:38.9 7:46
35 33 4197 Jade Evans 6 Legacy CG 11:39.4 7:47
36 34 4320 Jenifer Gordoa 7 Legacy Maricopa 11:40.9 7:48
37 35 4492 Zoey Simon 6 Paradise Honors 11:43.0 7:49
38 36 3633 Jacqueline Karski 7 ALA Gilbert 11:48.8 7:53
39 4482 Annabelle Floyd 8 Paradise Honors 11:49.1 7:53
40 37 3636 Jacquelyn Marquez 7 ALA Gilbert 11:51.5 7:55
41 38 3638 Bethany Rathke 8 ALA Gilbert 11:53.9 7:56
42 4488 Julie Ryan 6 Paradise Honors 12:09.6 8:07
43 39 4410 Cambri Snyder 6 Legacy Surprise 12:10.5 8:07
44 40 4384 Gabby Schumacher 6 Legacy QC 12:11.2 8:08
45 41 4381 Hannah Connolly 8 Legacy QC 12:11.5 8:08
46 42 4360 Berlyn Potter 7 Legacy NW Tucson 12:14.0 8:10
47 43 4322 Jayla Jones 8 Legacy Maricopa 12:17.2 8:12
48 4094 Alina Shaben 6 Heritage Glndle 12:19.9 8:14
49 3809 Sajani Patel 7 BASIS Peoria 12:24.6 8:17
50 44 4283 Alexis Jones 7 Legacy Glendale 12:27.3 8:19
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 45 3911 Syra Smith 7 Champion Chndlr 12:28.3 8:19
52 46 4358 Mia McClellen 7 Legacy NW Tucson 12:29.5 8:20
53 4481 Emeri Elliston 7 Paradise Honors 12:32.9 8:22
54 47 4223 Emmaclaire Lesueur 8 Legacy Chandler 12:35.9 8:24
55 48 3906 Nyla Hadnot 5 Champion Chndlr 12:36.1 8:24
56 49 4286 Estrella Rodriguez 7 Legacy Glendale 12:39.5 8:27
57 50 3653 Marissa Call 6 ALA Ironwood 12:45.6 8:31
58 51 3656 Katie Griffith 7 ALA Ironwood 12:46.2 8:31
59 52 4228 Katelyn Munoz 8 Legacy Chandler 12:46.6 8:32
60 53 4220 Cayman Knox 7 Legacy Chandler 12:48.0 8:32
61 54 4261 Rory Lendzion 6 Legacy Gilbert 12:49.2 8:33
62 55 3639 Mari Ray 8 ALA Gilbert 12:52.3 8:35
63 56 4323 Saryana Marquez 6 Legacy Maricopa 12:53.0 8:36
64 57 4316 Sarena Amador 8 Legacy Maricopa 13:06.0 8:44
65 58 4221 Avery Laduke 6 Legacy Chandler 13:06.8 8:45
66 3907 Janyiah Hodges 5 Champion Chndlr 13:08.9 8:406
67 59 4318 Marissa Chelius 8 Legacy Maricopa 13:10.6 8:48
68 60 3964 Evelyn Sees 8 EduPrize Gilbert 13:12.9 8:49
69 61 3962 Isabella McCracken 6 EduPrize Gilbert 13:13.4 8:49
70 4232 Lucy Salanga 8 Legacy Chandler 13:13.8 8:50
71 62 4357 Madeline Martinez 5 Legacy NW Tucson 13:16.3 8:51
72 4234 Davis Stanley 6 Legacy Chandler 13:18.6 8:53
73 63 4327 Giselle Wood 7 Legacy Maricopa 13:24.2 8:57
74 64 4198 Sarah Foerster 8 Legacy CG 13:28.5 8:59
75 65 3960 Kendall Harrison 7 EduPrize Gilbert 13:30.7 9:01
76 66 4260 Shirley Ann Wells 8 Legacy Gilbert 13:31.1 9:01
77 67 3959 Bridgette Hanson 6 EduPrize Gilbert 13:31.6 9:02
78 4127 Natalie Jimenez 8 Imagine Surprise 13:32.9 9:02
79 68 3655 Maggee Gonzales 7 ALA Ironwood 13:34.9 9:04
80 69 4192 Zoe Raxter 7 Legacy Avondale 13:36.2 9:05
81 70 3961 Rebekah Heywood 8 EduPrize Gilbert 13:37.3 9:05
82 71 4352 Maddison Carver 8 Legacy NW Tucson 13:37.5 9:05
83 72 4412 Ashlee Wood 7 Legacy Surprise 13:37.7 9:06
84 73 4262 Emma Paterson 5 Legacy Gilbert 13:39.7 9:07
85 4093 Makaya Garcia 6 Heritage Glndle 13:41.0 9:08
86 4217 Audrey Hall 6 Legacy Chandler 13:43.5 9:09
87 74 4201 Rylee Spoon 7 Legacy CG 13:44.6 9:10
88 3637 Georgia Mitchell 8 ALA Gilbert 13:47.0 9:12
89 4480 Charleigh Diddy 7 Paradise Honors 13:50.3 9:14
90 4484 Kaitlynn Heilman 6 Paradise Honors 13:52.1 9:15
91 4218 Elisabeth Jaeger 6 Legacy Chandler 13:52.3 9:15
92 4325 Sofia Venegas 8 Legacy Maricopa 13:52.3 9:15
93 75 3977 Autumn Sanmarco 7 EduPrize QC 13:52.6 9:16
94 76 4200 Aurora Peters 8 Legacy CG 13:53.2 9:16
95 77 3658 Railey Potthast 8 ALA Ironwood 13:58.0 9:19
96 4222 Allison Lavandera 5 Legacy Chandler 13:58.2 9:19
97 3913 Jade Stother 5 Champion Chndlr 13:58.9 9:20
98 4371 Alina Hernandez 7 Legacy Phoenix 14:03.5 9:23
99 78 4188 Alexa Anaya 6 Legacy Avondale 14:06.7 9:25
100 79 4189 Arianna Arendt 8 Legacy Avondale 14:10.4 9:27
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 80 3654 Shaylee Chapman 6 ALA Ironwood 14:16.6 9:32
102 81 4383 Sadie Dorr 6 Legacy QC 14:18.2 9:33
103 4478 Brooklynne Barber 6 Paradise Honors 14:18.4 9:33
104 82 4266 Rachael Troop 5 Legacy Gilbert 14:24.6 9:37
105 83 4385 Sarah Thomason 8 Legacy QC 14:28.0 9:39
106 84 3958 Laryssa Daniel 6 EduPrize Gilbert 14:39.8 9:47
107 85 3657 Meredith Gross 8 ALA Ironwood 14:42.2 9:49
108 86 3978 Kiri Taylor 8 EduPrize QC 14:47.1 9:52
109 87 3975 Isabella Padilla 8 EduPrize QC 14:48.2 9:53
110 4236 Presley Tanghe 6 Legacy Chandler 14:49.8 9:54
111 4219 Alice Johnson 6 Legacy Chandler 14:55.2 9:57
112 88 4407 Sydney Reconco 6 Legacy Surprise 14:55.9 9:58
113 4487 Samantha Ranus 7 Paradise Honors 14:57.0 9:58
114 89 4191 Natalie Palomino 6 Legacy Avondale 14:57.3 9:59
115 90 4359 Destiny Payne 7 Legacy NW Tucson 14:58.3 9:59
116 4485 Sahara Lara 7 Paradise Honors 15:06.3 10:05
117 3807 Ria Duggal 8 BASIS Peoria 15:22.1 10:15
118 3819 Subiksha Kannan 7 BASIS Phoenix 15:23.5 10:16
119 4370 Alexis Gallarzo 8 Legacy Phoenix 15:25.5 10:17
120 91 4199 Savanah Halbert 7 Legacy CG 15:26.2 10:18
121 4215 Arin Chavez 5 Legacy Chandler 15:27.4 10:19
122 92 4264 Madison Paul 5 Legacy Gilbert 15:40.7 10:28
123 93 4361 Lindsey Sanchez 5 Legacy NW Tucson 15:43.2 10:29
124 4092 Hailey Bates 5 Heritage Glndle 15:44.9 10:30
125 94 4409 Hannah Rubin 8 Legacy Surprise 15:45.3 10:31
126 4129 Ariah Koerner 6 Imagine Surprise 15:47.5 10:32
127 4226 Taylor Merrill 7 Legacy Chandler 15:50.6 10:34
128 4126 Daniella Fragos 6 Imagine Surprise 15:50.7 10:34
129 4224 Sloan Mackey 7 Legacy Chandler 15:51.2 10:35
130 3821 Dhiya Ramesh 6 BASIS Phoenix 15:57.0 10:38
131 95 4402 Denisse Acutin 6 Legacy Surprise 15:57.4 10:39
132 96 3976 Sophia Ramirez 6 EduPrize QC 15:59.5 10:40
133 4208 Emma Alcaraz 5 Legacy Chandler 16:05.1 10:44
134 4237 Peyton Young 6 Legacy Chandler 16:12.9 10:49
135 4229 Nevaeh Nava 5 Legacy Chandler 16:21.0 10:54
136 4408 Natasha Roy 7 Legacy Surprise 16:21.4 10:55
137 4216 Jaden Fontana 6 Legacy Chandler 16:21.6 10:55
138 4324 Olivia 0O'Dell 8 Legacy Maricopa 16:24.9 10:57
139 4491 Alisha Simeroth 6 Paradise Honors 16:35.8 11:04
140 4411 Talia Travis 8 Legacy Surprise 16:37.3 11:05
141 4319 Tirza Cortes 6 Legacy Maricopa 16:44.6 11:10
142 97 4288 Ana Tamo 6 Legacy Glendale 16:54.5 11:17
143 4351 Thalia Bradley 6 Legacy NW Tucson 17:18.2 11:33
144 4355 Melodie Jones 5 Legacy NW Tucson 17:25.7 11:38
145 3806 Sarah Davis 6 BASIS Peoria 17:34.6 11:44
146 4280 Alayna Ashley 5 Legacy Glendale 17:42.6 11:49
147 4213 Maya Brock 7 Legacy Chandler 17:48.8 11:53
148 4091 Isabella Ayala 5 Heritage Glndle 18:06.8 12:05
149 4317 Haley Braverman 5 Legacy Maricopa 18:20.7 12:14
150 4363 Savannah Skuta 6 Legacy NW Tucson 18:51.8 12:35
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 4353 Jackie Catalan 5 Legacy NW Tucson 18:52.1 12:35
152 4209 Gabby Alexander 6 Legacy Chandler 18:53.2 12:36
153 4233 Ava Smith 6 Legacy Chandler 18:56.2 12:38
154 4326 Hannah Wilson 5 Legacy Maricopa 18:58.5 12:39
155 4373 Jessica Shipp 5 Legacy Phoenix 19:17.1 12:52
156 4365 Candice Wilson 6 Legacy NW Tucson 19:48.5 13:13
157 4362 Madeline Shoemaker 6 Legacy NW Tucson 19:51.6 13:15
158 4227 Aleena Mitwali 6 Legacy Chandler 19:58.7 13:20
159 4354 Guliana Esquivel 5 Legacy NW Tucson 21:15.2 14:11
160 4211 Abigail Archibald 6 Legacy Chandler 21:23.4 14:16
16l 4210 Keely Alexander 5 Legacy Chandler 21:23.5 14:16
162 4405 Jasmine Guzman 8 Legacy Surprise 21:27.8 14:19
163 4403 Miley Chavez 7 Legacy Surprise 21:30.4 14:21
164 98 4190 Layla Fleming 6 Legacy Avondale 22:18.7 14:53
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CAA Kick-Off Classic

Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 53 Champion Chandler ( 10:27.
1 1 3905 Trynitie Garcia 38 9
2 6 3915 Kaitlyn Welch 7 10:
3 9 3914 Jahnae Tatum 7 10:
4 12 3910 Kyara Smith 7 10:
5 25 3904 Izabella Cowen 5 11
6 ( 45) 3911 Syra Smith 7 12
7 ( 48) 3906 Nyla Hadnot 5 12:
2. 78 Paradise Honors ( 10:51.
1 3 4486 Emery Levin 6 10:
2 16 4489 Addison Seabaugh 7 10:
3 18 4490 Lily Seashols 8 11:
4 19 4479 Lindsay Blaich 7 11:
5 22 4493 Natalie Stoddard 8 11:
6 ( 28) 4483 Sophia Garcia-Vargas 8 11:
7 ( 35) 4492 Zoey Simon 6 11:
3. 97 Legacy - Glendale ( 11:02.
1 7 4287 Addilynn Sutton 6 10:
2 8 4281 Taylor Callison 7 10
3 15 4284 Aryanna Peregrino 7 10:
4 23 4282 Marine Ingram 6 11:
5 44 4283 Alexis Jones 7 12
6 ( 49) 4286 Estrella Rodriguez 7 12:
7 ( 97) 4288 Ana Tamo 6 16:
4. 110 American Leadership Gilbert ( 11:11.
1 10 3640 Charlotte Shirley 7 10:
2 13 3634 Aurora Kirkham 8 10:
3 14 3635 Aubryn Lindblom 7 10:
4 36 3633 Jacqueline Karski 7 11:
5 37 3636 Jacquelyn Marquez 7 11:
6 ( 38) 3638 Bethany Rathke 8 11
7 ( 55) 3639 Mari Ray 8 12:
5. 175 Legacy - Chandler ( 11:54.
1 21 4235 Miciah Tanella 5 11:
2 24 4212 Alyson Avina 5 11
3 31 4214 Samantha Camp 7 11
4 47 4223 Emmaclaire Lesueur 8 12:
5 52 4228 Katelyn Munoz 8 12:
6 ( 53) 4220 Cayman Knox 7 12:
7 ( 58) 4221 Avery Laduke 6 13:
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

6. 196 Legacy - Queen Creek (
1 5 4382 Brooklynn Dorr

2 29 4386 Madeleine Vennard

3 40 4384 Gabby Schumacher

4 41 4381 Hannah Connolly

5 81 4383 Sadie Dorr

6 83) 4385 Sarah Thomason

7. 212 Legacy - Surprise (
1 2 4404 Olivia Duncan

2 11 4406 Roselyn Pina

3 39 4410 Cambri Snyder

4 72 4412 Ashlee Wood

5 88 4407 Sydney Reconco

6 94) 4409 Hannah Rubin

7 95) 4402 Denisse Acutin

8. 220 Legacy - Maricopa (
1 30 4321 Rebecca Greene

2 34 4320 Jenifer Gordoa

3 43 4322 Jayla Jones

4 56 4323 Saryana Marquez

5 57 4316 Sarena Amador

6 59) 4318 Marissa Chelius

7 63) 4327 Giselle Wood

9. 225 Legacy - NW Tucson (
1 4 4356 Abby Keresztes

2 42 4360 Berlyn Potter

3 46 4358 Mia McClellen

4 62 4357 Madeline Martinez

5 71 4352 Maddison Carver

6 90) 4359 Destiny Payne

7 93) 4361 Lindsey Sanchez
10. 239 Legacy - Gilbert (
1 20 4263 Madison Patterson

2 26 4265 Savannah Richter

3 54 4261 Rory Lendzion

4 66 4260 Shirley Ann Wells

5 73 4262 Emma Paterson

6 82) 4266 Rachael Troop

7 92) 4264 Madison Paul
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

11. 278 American Leadership Ironwoo (
1 32 3659 Kooper Williams

2 50 3653 Marissa Call

3 51 3656 Katie Griffith

4 68 3655 Maggee Gonzales

5 77 3658 Railey Potthast

6 ( 80) 3654 Shaylee Chapman

7 ( 85) 3657 Meredith Gross
12. 292 EduPrize Queen Creek (
1 17 3973 Skylar Barnum

2 27 3974 Paityn Campbell

3 75 3977 Autumn Sanmarco

4 86 3978 Kiri Taylor

5 87 3975 Isabella Padilla

6 ( 96) 3976 Sophia Ramirez
13. 323 EduPrize Gilbert (
1 60 3964 Evelyn Sees

2 61 3962 Isabella McCracken

3 65 3960 Kendall Harrison

4 67 3959 Bridgette Hanson

5 70 3961 Rebekah Heywood

6 ( 84) 3958 Laryssa Daniel

14. 338 Legacy - Casa Grande (
1 33 4197 Jade Evans

2 64 4198 Sarah Foerster

3 74 4201 Rylee Spoon

4 76 4200 Aurora Peters

5 91 4199 Savanah Halbert

15. 413 Legacy - Avondale (
1 69 4192 Zoe Raxter

2 78 4188 Alexa Anaya

3 79 4189 Arianna Arendt

4 89 4191 Natalie Palomino

5 98 4190 Layla Fleming
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Incomplete Teams:

BASIS Phoenix
3822 Taara Shastri 8, 3819 Subiksha Kannan 7, 3821 Dhiya Ramesh 6

Imagine Prep Surprise
4132 Vanessa Vonderahe 8, 4127 Natalie Jimenez 8, 4129 Ariah Koerner 6,
4126 Daniella Fragos 6

Heritage Glendale
4094 Alina Shaben 6, 4093 Makaya Garcia 6, 4092 Hailey Bates 5, 4091
Isabella Ayala 5

BASIS Peoria
3809 Sajani Patel 7, 3807 Ria Duggal 8, 3806 Sarah Davis 6

Legacy - Phoenix
4371 Alina Hernandez 7, 4370 Alexis Gallarzo 8, 4373 Jessica Shipp 5



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 4177 Elijah Tannon 8 Leading Edge Mar 9:04.8 6:04
2 2 4011 Talon lemieux 7 Heritage Gateway 9:14.3 6:10
3 3 3802 Luke Samuelson 8 BASIS Mesa 9:16.9 6:12
4 4 4016 Ryan Nelson 7 Heritage Gateway 9:20.4 6:14
5 5 3711 Brady Heuseveldt 8 Arizona Charter 9:22.7 6:16
6 6 4019 Ephraim Smith 7 Heritage Gateway 9:38.2 6:26
7 7 4017 Gideon Ray 7 Heritage Gateway 9:42.6 6:29
8 8 4015 Kanyon Michaud 8 Heritage Gateway 9:44.7 6:30
9 9 3768 Joshua Gersitz 6 ASU Prep Poly 9:48.4 6:33
10 10 4025 Mason Farris 8 Heritage Laveen 9:52.2 6:35
11 11 3870 Aaron Ponce 5 Calibre Academy 9:53.8 6:36
12 12 3778 Wesley Stivers 7 ASU Prep Poly 9:53.9 6:36
13 13 3712 Ociel Lopez 8 Arizona Charter 10:02.9 6:42
14 3742 Dominick Kroeger 8 Arizona Arts 10:07.1 6:45
15 3740 Brian Hrnicek 8 Arizona Arts 10:10.3 6:47
16 4527 Keegan Oglesby 6 Ridgeline 10:14.8 6:50
17 3739 Lucas Gardner 7 Arizona Arts 10:22.1 6:55
18 14 3800 Braxton Pearce 7 BASIS Mesa 10:23.5 6:56
19 15 4175 Alex Rickert 8 Leading Edge Mar 10:25.3 6:57
20 16 4166 Noah Charves 5 Leading Edge Mar 10:26.1 6:58
21 17 3794 Roland Carpenter 6 BASIS Mesa 10:26.2 6:58
22 18 3804 Jack Webb 7 BASIS Mesa 10:26.4 6:58
23 19 3625 Hector Anaya 7 Academy Del Sol 10:31.5 7:01
24 20 4014 Gage Hathcock 7 Heritage Gateway 10:34.1 7:03
25 21 3765 Louis De Castro 7 ASU Prep Poly 10:35.9 7:04
26 22 3799 Jack Miller 6 BASIS Mesa 10:37.3 7:05
27 23 3777 Benjamin Sterenberg 5 ASU Prep Poly 10:39.4 7:07
28 24 3715 Nathan Wanjohi 8 Arizona Charter 10:40.2 7:07
29 25 3631 Raul Vaca 7 Academy Del Sol 10:40.8 7:08
30 26 4168 Rafael Escalade 7 Leading Edge Mar 10:49.1 7:13
31 27 3868 Amor Delgado 5 Calibre Academy 10:50.1 7:14
32 28 3772 David Rex Reed 5 ASU Prep Poly 10:53.3 7:16
33 29 3764 Matthew Crowder 5 ASU Prep Poly 10:53.9 7:16
34 30 3630 Michael Vaca 5 Academy Del Sol 10:54.6 7:17
35 31 3796 Ashton Heuchert 7 BASIS Mesa 10:55.9 7:18
36 32 4169 Moshe Evans 8 Leading Edge Mar 10:56.0 7:18
37 33 3805 Samuel Webb 7 BASIS Mesa 10:59.0 7:20
38 34 4171 Camden Kellum 7 Leading Edge Mar 11:05.7 7:24
39 35 3767 Maximus Garcia 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:06.2 7:25
40 36 4315 Sebastian Roman 7 Legacy Laveen 11:07.1 7:25
41 37 4018 Connor Schlerf 7 Heritage Gateway 11:10.0 7:27
42 38 3714 Caden Salamone 7 Arizona Charter 11:20.5 7:34
43 3763 Samuel Bacarella 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:51.1 7:54
44 39 3629 Adrian Sanchez 8 Academy Del Sol 11:51.2 7:55
45 3774 Delane Rodriguez 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:51.3 7:55
46 40 3869 Jackson Delise 5 Calibre Academy 11:55.4 7:57
47 41 3877 Ethan Rauch 6 Candeo 12:04.3 8:03
48 42 4026 Matthew Gale 8 Heritage Laveen 12:05.3 8:04
49 4012 Joshua Brock Akin 7 Heritage Gateway 12:10.9 8:08
50 43 3879 Trenton Webb 6 Candeo 12:11.5 8:08
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 8 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 3773 Aidan Rodriguez 5 ASU Prep Poly 12:12.7 8:09
52 44 4314 Mateo Roman 5 Legacy Laveen 12:15.2 8:11
53 45 3626 Roman Benitez 5 Academy Del Sol 12:21.4 8:15
54 46 3709 Wyatt Ayon 8 Arizona Charter 12:22.0 8:15
55 47 4542 Mark Andreas 5 Salt River 12:22.3 8:15
56 48 4543 Zilas Carlisle 5 Salt River 12:22.6 8:16
57 49 4031 Quinn Peto 7 Heritage Laveen 12:34.4 8:23
58 3769 Nathan Laureano 7 ASU Prep Poly 12:35.9 8:24
59 4528 Elijah Simon 7 Ridgeline 12:36.1 8:25
60 50 4030 Jaden Mayer 7 Heritage Laveen 12:40.5 8:27
61 51 4551 Cameron Track 6 Salt River 12:54.9 8:37
62 52 3876 Oliver Farley 6 Candeo 13:02.7 8:42
63 53 3627 Deangelo Escobedo 5 Academy Del Sol 13:04.7 8:44
64 54 4311 Connor Bowman 8 Legacy Laveen 13:06.8 8:45
65 55 3872 Devin Sawn 5 Calibre Academy 13:14.6 8:50
66 56 4172 Conner Kellum 5 Leading Edge Mar 13:22.4 8:55
67 4178 Isaac Thornton 6 Leading Edge Mar 13:25.2 8:57
68 3771 Joshua Mrzyglod 5 ASU Prep Poly 13:32.7 9:02
69 4167 Keaton Cox 5 Leading Edge Mar 13:36.4 9:05
70 57 4028 Luke Hale 7 Heritage Laveen 13:42.6 9:09
71 3803 Joshua Tune 8 BASIS Mesa 13:49.4 9:13
72 4163 James Adams 8 Leading Edge Mar 14:13.1 9:29
73 4020 Odin Welker 7 Heritage Gateway 14:14.2 9:30
74 58 4313 Shiv Radadiya 6 Legacy Laveen 14:56.9 9:58
75 4013 Seth Brown 8 Heritage Gateway 14:58.5 9:59
76 4524 Brody D'Ortenzio 6 Ridgeline 15:01.4 10:01
77 59 4312 Malachi Fish 5 Legacy Laveen 15:05.1 10:04
78 4170 Cody Garner 7 Leading Edge Mar 15:19.9 10:14
79 60 4310 Dominic Adame 6 Legacy Laveen 15:47.6 10:32
80 3787 Dean Mosiman 6 BASIS Goodyear 15:48.1 10:33
81 61 3878 Hunter Thomas 6 Candeo 16:41.3 11:08
82 62 3871 Colin Renckly 7 Calibre Academy 17:14.0 11:30
83 63 3875 Anders Brenden 5 Candeo 17:42.9 11:49
84 4164 Arrian Bachour 8 Leading Edge Mar 18:16.9 12:12
85 3745 Pax Perlman 5 Arizona Arts 19:54.3 13:17
86 64 4544 Kymani Carlyle 6 Salt River 20:20.7 13:34
87 65 4545 Alexander Lewis 6 Salt River 21:45.2 14:31
88 66 4547 Kaine Reed 6 Salt River 22:43.7 15:10
89 67 3713 Seth Oliver 8 Arizona Charter 23:58.8 16:00
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Team Scores

1. 27 Heritage Academy Gateway ( 9:32.
1 2 4011 Talon lemieux 7
2 4 4016 Ryan Nelson 7 9
3 6 4019 Ephraim Smith 7 9
4 7 4017 Gideon Ray 7 9
5 8 4015 Kanyon Michaud 38 9
6 ( 20) 4014 Gage Hathcock 7 10
7 ( 37) 4018 Connor Schlerf 7 11
2. 74 BASIS Mesa ( 10:14.
1 3 3802 Luke Samuelson 8 9
2 14 3800 Braxton Pearce 7 10
3 17 3794 Roland Carpenter 6 10
4 18 3804 Jack Webb 7 10
5 22 3799 Jack Miller 6 10:
6 ( 31) 3796 Ashton Heuchert 7 10:
7 ( 33) 3805 Samuel Webb 7 10:
3. 90 Leading Edge Maricopa ( 10:20.
1 1 4177 Elijah Tannon 8 9
2 15 4175 Alex Rickert 8 10
3 16 4166 Noah Charves 5 10
4 26 4168 Rafael Escalade 7 10:
5 32 4169 Moshe Evans 8 10:
6 ( 34) 4171 Camden Kellum 7 11:
7 ( 56) 4172 Conner Kellum 5 13:
4. 93 ASU Preparatory Academy Pol ( 10:22.
1 9 3768 Joshua Gersitz 6 9
2 12 3778 Wesley Stivers 7 9
3 21 3765 Louis De Castro 7 10:
4 23 3777 Benjamin Sterenberg 5 10:
5 28 3772 David Rex Reed 5 10:
6 (29) 3764 Matthew Crowder 5 10:
7 ( 35) 3767 Maximus Garcia 6 11:
5. 126 Arizona Charter Academy ( 10:45.
1 5 3711 Brady Heuseveldt 8 9
2 13 3712 Ociel Lopez 8 10:
3 24 3715 Nathan Wanjohi 8 10:
4 38 3714 Caden Salamone 7 11
5 46 3709 Wyatt Ayon 8 12
6 (67) 3713 Seth Oliver 8 23:

1
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51:41.3
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Team Scores

6. 158 Academy Del Sol (
1 19 3625 Hector Anaya

2 25 3631 Raul Vaca

3 30 3630 Michael Vaca

4 39 3629 Adrian Sanchez

5 45 3626 Roman Benitez

6 ( 53) 3627 Deangelo Escobedo

7. 195 Calibre Academy (
1 11 3870 Aaron Ponce

2 27 3868 Amor Delgado

3 40 3869 Jackson Delise

4 55 3872 Devin Sawn

5 62 3871 Colin Renckly

8. 208 Heritage Academy Laveen (
1 10 4025 Mason Farris

2 42 4026 Matthew Gale

3 49 4031 Quinn Peto

4 50 4030 Jaden Mayer

5 57 4028 Luke Hale

9. 251 Legacy - Laveen (
1 36 4315 Sebastian Roman

2 44 4314 Mateo Roman

3 54 4311 Connor Bowman

4 58 4313 Shiv Radadiya

5 59 4312 Malachi Fish

0 ( 60) 4310 Dominic Adame
10. 260 Candeo (
1 41 3877 Ethan Rauch

2 43 3879 Trenton Webb

3 52 3876 Oliver Farley

4 6l 3878 Hunter Thomas

5 63 3875 Anders Brenden

11:15.9
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5:38.6)
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

11. 275 Salt River ( 15:57.2 1:19:45.7 9:22.9)
1 47 4542 Mark Andreas 5 12:22.3

2 48 4543 Zilas Carlisle 5 12:22.6

3 51 4551 Cameron Track 6 12:54.9

4 64 4544 Kymani Carlyle 6 20:20.7

5 65 4545 Alexander Lewis 6 21:45.2

0 ( 66) 4547 Kaine Reed 6 22:43.7

Incomplete Teams:

Arizona School for the Arts
3742 Dominick Kroeger 8, 3740 Brian Hrnicek 8, 3739 Lucas Gardner 7, 3745
Pax Perlman 5

Ridgeline Academy
4527 Keegan Oglesby 6, 4528 Elijah Simon 7, 4524 Brody D'Ortenzio 6

BASIS Goodyear
3787 Dean Mosiman 6



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 9 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 3880 Mariza Chavez 8 Carden of Tucson 9:16.4 6:11
2 2 3885 Danika Stoddard 5 Carden of Tucson 10:28.9 7:00
3 3 3935 Tamia Pietila 5 Destiny 10:32.5 7:02
4 4557 Holly Matchinsky 7 Summit Ahwatukee 10:34.5 7:03
5 4 3881 Coeur'de Cruz 5 Carden of Tucson 10:48.0 7:12
6 3995 Keena Hatsell 8 Herberger Young 10:59.8 7:20
7 5 3936 Erin Tewawina 8 Destiny 11:11.6 7:28
8 4558 Avery Thomas 6 Summit Ahwatukee 11:19.7 7:34
9 6 3883 Tristin Packer 7 Carden of Tucson 12:00.4 8:01
10 4182 Trinity Ryder 6 Leading Edge MV 12:05.7 8:04
11 7 3932 Layla Mitchell 7 Destiny 12:23.3 8:16
12 8 4342 Abigail Ogles 6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:30.2 8:21
13 9 3680 Gigi Jordan-Barron 5 AoMS Prince 12:31.0 8:21
14 10 4339 Maive Hartsook 8 Legacy N Chndlr 12:38.4 8:26
15 4428 Neila Gonzalez 8 Legacy East Mesa 12:41.4 8:28
16 11 3884 Elizabeth Shanton 6 Carden of Tucson 12:42.8 8:29
17 12 3931 Jayda Johnson 8 Destiny 12:44.4 8:30
18 4430 Norah Schmidt 6 Legacy East Mesa 12:54.1 8:37
19 4180 Skyla Maloney 5 Leading Edge MV 12:57.4 8:39
20 3989 Azariah Griggs 6 Grande Innov 13:20.3 8:54
21 13 3886 O'Ryhan Whitehurst 6 Carden of Tucson 13:26.3 8:58
22 3998 Elisa Van Etten 8 Herberger Young 13:49.2 9:13
23 3988 Addyson Francis 7 Grande Innov 14:03.5 9:23
24 3997 Marydith Sudkamp 8 Herberger Young 14:27.6 9:39
25 14 3937 Lili Ana Williamson 8 Destiny 14:49.2 9:53
26 4181 Leyton Neighbor 5 Leading Edge MV 14:52.6 9:55
27 4427 Khloe Brassard 5 Legacy East Mesa 15:22.2 10:15
28 15 3683 Daniela Santos 8 AoMS Prince 15:36.5 10:25
29 16 3933 Alexis Mull 5 Destiny 15:48.0 10:32
30 17 3677 Isabella Gonzalez 6 AoMS Prince 16:02.0 10:42
31 18 4338 Faith Csader 6 Legacy N Chndlr 16:26.7 10:58
32 19 3675 Jazmine Buffalo 8 AoMS Prince 16:28.6 11:00
33 20 3928 Aliyah Cheney 8 Destiny 16:42.0 11:08
34 21 3682 Dannia Palma-Villegas 7 AoMS Prince 16:51.6 11:15
35 22 3686 Caylee Yohn 7 AoMS Prince 17:15.6 11:31
36 23 4343 Sophia Rivera 7 Legacy N Chndlr 17:23.8 11:36
37 24 4336 Haiely Brown 8 Legacy N Chndlr 17:27.6 11:39
38 4556 Maddy Gove 7 Summit Ahwatukee 17:55.8 11:58
39 4612 Alaynah Shaw 8 Telesis Prep 17:59.9 12:00
40 4429 Kaydnc Rivard 6 Legacy East Mesa 18:08.5 12:06
41 25 4341 Isabella Montoya 6 Legacy N Chndlr 18:12.2 12:09
42 26 4335 Nicole Bocchino 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:11.4 12:48
43 27 3679 Gabriela Guttierrez-Mun 6 AoMS Prince 19:11.4 12:48
44 3929 Kenesha Cheney 6 Destiny 19:18.8 12:53
45 3681 Jeanette Martinez 7 AoMS Prince 19:42.9 13:09
46 3678 Ellen Guerrero-Inscoe 7 AoMS Prince 19:43.1 13:09
47 4333 Brookyln Anderson 5 Legacy N Chndlr 19:45.5 13:11
48 3990 Lillian Longero 6 Grande Innov 19:49.3 13:13
49 3685 Kalisa Todd 5 AoMS Prince 20:52.2 13:55
50 4334 Gracie Beimfohr 5 Legacy N Chndlr 21:03.1 14:03
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa, AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division I

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 4340 Obehi Lisavet Ighaghon 5 Legacy N Chndlr 21:25.5 14:17
52 4337 Riley Clark 6 Legacy N Chndlr 21:37.0 14:25

Disqualified Girls

4587
4586
4589
4591
4590

Paige Lineweaver 5 Val Vista
Alejandra Andrade 7 Val Vista
Kiera Mills 5 Val Vista
Lyric Olson 8 Val Vista
Addison Musa 6 Val Vista



CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

1. 24 Carden of Tucson (

1 1 3880 Mariza Chavez 8
2 2 3885 Danika Stoddard 5
3 4 3881 Coeur'de Cruz 5
4 S 3883 Tristin Packer 7
5 11 3884 Elizabeth Shanton 6
6 13) 3886 O'Ryhan Whitehurst 6
2. 41 Destiny (

1 3 3935 Tamia Pietila 5
2 5 3936 Erin Tewawina 8
3 7 3932 Layla Mitchell 7
4 12 3931 Jayda Johnson 8
5 14 3937 Lili Ana Williamson 8
6 16) 3933 Alexis Mull 5
7 20) 3928 Aliyah Cheney 38
3. 81 AoMS Prince (

1 9 3680 Gigi Jordan-Barron 5
2 15 3683 Daniela Santos 8
3 17 3677 Isabella Gonzalez 6
4 19 3675 Jazmine Buffalo 8
5 21 3682 Dannia Palma-Villegas 7
6 22) 3686 Caylee Yohn 7
7 27) 3679 Gabriela Guttierrez-Munoz
4. 83 Legacy - North Chandler (

1 8 4342 Abigail Ogles 6
2 10 4339 Maive Hartsook 8
3 18 4338 Faith Csader 6
4 23 4343 Sophia Rivera 7
5 24 4336 Haiely Brown 8
6 25) 4341 Isabella Montoya 6
7 26) 4335 Nicole Bocchino 5
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Incomplete Teams:

Summit School of Ahwatukee
4557 Holly Matchinsky 7, 4558 Avery Thomas 6, 4556 Maddy Gove 7

Herberger Young Scholars
3995 Keena Hatsell 8, 3998 Elisa Van Etten 8, 3997 Marydith Sudkamp 8

Leading Edge Mountain View
4182 Trinity Ryder 6, 4180 Skyla Maloney 5, 4181 Leyton Neighbor 5

Legacy East Mesa
4428 Neila Gonzalez 8, 4430 Norah Schmidt 6, 4427 Khloe Brassard 5, 4429

Kaydnc Rivard 6

Grande Innovation Academy
3989 Azariah Griggs 6, 3988 Addyson Francis 7, 3990 Lillian Longero 6

Telesis Preparatory
4612 Alaynah Shaw 8



Event 10

Boys 1.

CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Division III

Place TmP1l

Bib

Name

Year

School
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4135
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3921
4140
4425
4331
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4510
3642
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3970
4295
4503
4300
4389
4245
4256
4255
4504
3980
3646
4203
4376
4388
4279
3986
4099
4142
4380
4294
4243
3987
3813

Lucas Witcher
Tristan Wells
Cole Carpenter
Nicks Nielson
Kody Landeryou
Josh Swatzell
Jose Ruiz
Jesus Ruiz
Samuel Whiting
Carson Pack
Amin Morgan
Casen Stowe
Angelo Torres
Kaleb Kjer
Jacob Levin
Benjamin Vera
James Weis
Christian Head
Trevor Larson
Robin Oladipo
Phoenix Samaniego
Kilik Moss
Fillmon Kednmarey
Samuel Nancollas
Caleb Wamble
Ty Blake

Evan Prescott
Ethan Perkes
Acie Metcalf
Caleb Murlatt
Parker Schmidt
Austin Ficek
Henry Gadow
Payton Miller
Tyson Michie

Julian Navarette Rodrig

Gavin Edgerton
Brighton Mariner
Chandler Kaschimer
Julian Gallarzo
Gabriel Doster
Christopher Willis
Jaxon Taylor

Lucas Uribe
Braiden Wellmen
Patrick Zanzucchi
Nate Magby

Jacob Cardon

Josh Taylor

Aslan Feng
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ALA Gilbert
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Legacy Surprise
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EduPrize QC
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

AZ - 09/14/2019

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 10 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 47 4238 Eddie Alcaraz 7 Legacy Chandler 10:42.7 7:09
52 48 4206 Ethan Wells 8 Legacy CG 10:42.8 7:09
53 49 4421 El1li Hernandez 8 Legacy Surprise 10:44.8 7:10
54 50 4398 Jacob Vennard 6 Legacy QC 10:45.1 7:11
55 51 3648 Elijah Petersen 8 ALA Gilbert 10:46.2 7:11
56 52 3645 Chase Jones 7 ALA Gilbert 10:49.3 7:13
57 53 4202 Xavier Baer 8 Legacy CG 10:50.3 7:14
58 54 4394 Anthony Montes De Oca 7 Legacy QC 10:52.4 7:15
59 55 3814 Daniel Gold 7 BASIS Peoria 10:55.6 7:18
60 56 4296 Landen Owens 6 Legacy Glendale 10:59.5 7:20
61 57 4247 Landen Hansen 5 Legacy Chandler 11:01.7 7:22
62 4497 Kaleb Jarmen 8 Paradise Honors 11:03.5 7:23
63 58 4100 Bobby Villa 5 Heritage Glndle 11:05.0 7:24
64 59 4400 Matias Vera 8 Legacy QC 11:05.3 7:24
65 60 4249 Braxten Jolley 7 Legacy Chandler 11:06.4 7:25
66 61 3917 Cooper Benjamin-Baker 6 Champion Chndlr 11:06.7 7:25
67 62 4375 Eric Diaz 6 Legacy Phoenix 11:08.2 7:26
68 63 3981 Eddie Sanchez 7 EduPrize QC 11:10.9 7:28
69 4501 Jacob Mahenski 8 Paradise Honors 11:10.9 7:28
70 64 4269 Brayden Dobbs 6 Legacy Gilbert 11:12.3 7:29
71 65 3641 Conner Batchelor 7 ALA Gilbert 11:13.4 7:29
72 3650 Tyce Washington 7 ALA Gilbert 11:14.3 7:30
73 4495 Joseph Delli Bovi 8 Paradise Honors 11:15.0 7:30
74 66 4377 Xavier Gallarzo 6 Legacy Phoenix 11:16.5 7:31
75 4254 Trent Michie 6 Legacy Chandler 11:17.8 7:32
76 67 4097 Delano Rivera 5 Heritage Glndle 11:18.9 7:33
77 4251 Sebastian Knox 7 Legacy Chandler 11:20.2 7:34
78 68 4289 Brandon Alarcon 5 Legacy Glendale 11:21.0 7:34
79 4502 Colton Mitton 8 Paradise Honors 11:21.7 7:35
80 4253 Stockton Merrill 5 Legacy Chandler 11:22.1 7:35
81 4259 Miles Stoten 8 Legacy Chandler 11:22.4 7:35
82 3644 Tanner Ferguson 7 ALA Gilbert 11:23.7 7:36
83 4387 Parker Connolly 6 Legacy OC 11:25.4 7:37
84 69 4095 Derrick Heaton 5 Heritage Glndle 11:25.8 7:38
85 4396 Adriel Quek 7 Legacy QC 11:27.6  7:39
86 4195 Jonathan Mello 8 Legacy Avondale 11:30.9 7:41
87 70 4374 Zack Bell 8 Legacy Phoenix 11:31.9 7:42
88 4392 Cash Hughes 5 Legacy QC 11:34.8 7:44
89 4391 Allan Hackett 7 Legacy QC 11:35.5 7:44
90 71 4417 Elijah Blan 7 Legacy Surprise 11:38.1 7:46
91 4390 Jonathan Frantsvog 6 Legacy QC 11:40.3 7:47
92 4252 Matthew Kvasnicka 5 Legacy Chandler 11:49.6 7:54
93 72 4290 Aiden Ashley 7 Legacy Glendale 11:50.6 7:54
94 73 4139 Jacob Peterson 6 Imagine Surprise 11:53.5 7:56
95 74 3815 Hashim Mohammed Arif 6 BASIS Peoria 11:54.0 7:56
96 75 3825 Amhad Garuba 6 BASIS Phoenix 11:54.7 7:57
97 76 4276 Jack Troop 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:54.8 7:57
98 77 3982 Jason Santiago 7 EduPrize QC 12:00.8 8:01
99 78 4138 Jake Kovac 6 Imagine Surprise 12:03.8 8:03
100 79 3979 Owen Cook 7 EduPrize QC 12:05.9 8:04
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CAA Kick-0ff Classic
Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association
AZ - 09/14/2019

Red Mountain Park, Mesa,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 10 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 3984 Caleb Schultz 7 EduPrize QC 12:07.6 8:06
102 4244 Jonathan Cornell 8 Legacy Chandler 12:09.4 8:07
103 80 4134 Ted Hanchett 6 Imagine Surprise 12:13.0 8:09
104 4397 Ryan Sapp 7 Legacy QC 12:15.2 8:11
105 4194 Gordon Earl 8 Legacy Avondale 12:19.5 8:13
106 4270 Mason Freels 6 Legacy Gilbert 12:35.5 8:24
107 81 4207 Henry Wells 6 Legacy CG 12:43.6 8:30
108 4393 Kortin Jenkins 5 Legacy QC 12:46.7 8:32
109 82 4420 Caleb Casillas 8 Legacy Surprise 12:55.4 8:37
110 4273 Ethan Rubalcava 7 Legacy Gilbert 12:57.3 8:39
111 83 4423 Rylan Krueger 6 Legacy Surprise 12:59.1 8:40
112 84 4137 Nathan Jimenez 7 Imagine Surprise 12:59.3 8:40
113 85 4303 Tyler Tillotson 6 Legacy Glendale 13:10.9 8:48
114 4292 Emerson Dragon 7 Legacy Glendale 13:11.2 8:48
115 86 3828 Rishab Patel 6 BASIS Phoenix 13:20.4 8:54
116 87 4426 Wyatt Reconco 8 Legacy Surprise 13:24.0 8:56
117 4246 Luke Galvanoni 5 Legacy Chandler 13:25.4 8:57
118 4272 Erik Mazon 6 Legacy Gilbert 13:28.6 9:00
119 4278 Jace Williams 6 Legacy Gilbert 13:31.0 9:01
120 88 3918 Zachary Buck 7 Champion Chndlr 13:31.5 9:01
121 4418 Manuelito Buck 6 Legacy Surprise 13:32.9 9:02
122 4329 Camreon Bronner 5 Legacy Maricopa 13:34.7 9:04
123 89 4379 Aiden Taylor 6 Legacy Phoenix 13:41.3 9:08
124 4297 Durbin Patterson 6 Legacy Glendale 13:41.6 9:08
125 90 4204 Zain Manzo 8 Legacy CG 13:42.9 9:09
126 4293 Brett Hodson 5 Legacy Glendale 13:43.3 9:09
127 4301 Damien Stocker 6 Legacy Glendale 13:43.6 9:10
128 4413 William Ackerman 6 Legacy Surprise 13:47.2 9:12
129 4241 Nicklaus Campbell 5 Legacy Chandler 13:47.7 9:12
130 91 3818 Raphael Wagner 5 BASIS Peoria 14:01.3 9:21
131 4257 Patrick Munoz 6 Legacy Chandler 14:06.0 9:24
132 4509 Braden Stroh 8 Paradise Honors 14:11.6 9:28
133 92 4378 Nathan Suarez 6 Legacy Phoenix 14:29.5 9:40
134 4193 Tyrell Curry 6 Legacy Avondale 14:38.3 9:46
135 4508 Josiah Sobarzo 6 Paradise Honors 14:39.3 9:47
136 4330 Gavin Hayes 6 Legacy Maricopa 14:40.0 9:47
137 93 3812 Ethan Davis 6 BASIS Peoria 15:06.0 10:04
138 94 4205 Lukas Page 6 Legacy CG 15:09.7 10:07
139 4507 Evan Seashols 6 Paradise Honors 15:21.0 10:14
140 3983 John Santiago 6 EduPrize QC 15:26.3 10:18
141 95 4098 Peyton Troup 5 Heritage Glndle 15:29.3 10:20
142 3919 Nathan Jarman 6 Champion Chndlr 15:32.8 10:22
143 4496 Samuel Hartsock 7 Paradise Honors 15:43.4 10:29
144 96 3826 Sandesh Gurram 7 BASIS Phoenix 16:00.4 10:41
145 97 3824 Chris Fayen 6 BASIS Phoenix 16:06.4 10:45
146 4240 Nicholas Bree 6 Legacy Chandler 16:09.9 10:47
147 4416 Heath Anthony 6 Legacy Surprise 16:21.5 10:55
148 4258 Noah Nava 7 Legacy Chandler 16:22.2 10:55
149 4415 Boone Anderson 5 Legacy Surprise 16:27.9 10:59
150 4242 Noah Campbell 7 Legacy Chandler 16:36.5 11:05
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Event 10 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division IIT
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 4267 Dawson Brown 7 Legacy Gilbert 17:03.4 11:23
152 98 3823 Isham Bansal 7 BASIS Phoenix 17:05.5 11:24
153 3924 Jaxon Strain 5 Champion Chndlr 17:15.4 11:31
154 4506 Alexandro Rosas 6 Paradise Honors 18:10.6 12:08
155 99 3827 Etan Kotler 6 BASIS Phoenix 19:45.1 13:11
156 4414 Logen Acord 6 Legacy Surprise 20:35.7 13:44
157 4328 Alberto Aguilera 5 Legacy Maricopa 21:26.7 14:18
Disqualified Boys
3673 Chase Theabold 8 ALA Ironwood
3663 Jackson Edgerton 8 ALA Ironwood
3666 Aidan McBride 8 ALA Ironwood
3660 Jackson Chapman 8 ALA Ironwood
3669 Jaxon Miller 7 ALA Ironwood
3665 Devon Linderstein 8 ALA Ironwood
3667 Chisolm Miller 7 ALA Ironwood
3671 Aiden Schmidt 8 ALA Ironwood
4368 Zachary Neasham 5 Legacy NW Tucson
3668 Henry Miller 5 ALA Ironwood
3664 Matthew Howell 7 ALA Ironwood
3661 Michael Ciaramella 7 ALA Ironwood
4369 Caleb Snell 8 Legacy NW Tucson
4366 Peyton Bass 6 Legacy NW Tucson
3674 Cai Williams 8 ALA Ironwood
3670 Kayleb Rios-Moncado 7 ALA Ironwood
4367 Jordan Dohaniuk 5 Legacy NW Tucson
3662 Christopher Connor 7 ALA Ironwood
3672 Isaac Sosa 8 ALA Ironwood
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Team Scores

1. 47 Champion Chandler (
1 2 3926 Tristan Wells

2 7 3923 Jose Ruiz

3 8 3922 Jesus Ruiz

4 11 3920 Amin Morgan

5 19 3921 Robin Oladipo

6 ( 61) 3917 Cooper Benjamin-Baker

7 ( 88) 3918 Zachary Buck

2. 77 Legacy - Gilbert (
1 5 4271 Kody Landeryou

2 9 4277 Samuel Whiting

3 12 4274 Casen Stowe

4 13 4275 Angelo Torres

5 38 4279 Christopher Willis

6 ( 64) 4269 Brayden Dobbs

7 (76) 4276 Jack Troop

3. 93 Paradise Honors (
1 14 4498 Kaleb Kjer

2 15 4500 Jacob Levin

3 18 4499 Trevor Larson

4 22 4510 Caleb Wamble

5 24 4505 Evan Prescott

0 ( 26) 4503 Caleb Murlatt

7 ( 32) 4504 Julian Navarette Rodrigu
4. 113 American Leadership Gilbert (
1 1 3651 Lucas Witcher

2 4 3647 Nicks Nielson

3 23 3642 Ty Blake

4 34 3646 Brighton Mariner

5 51 3648 Elijah Petersen

6 ( 52) 3645 Chase Jones

7 ( 65) 3641 Conner Batchelor

5. 141 Legacy - Queen Creek (
1 10 4395 Carson Pack

2 16 4399 Benjamin Vera

3 28 4389 Austin Ficek

4 37 4388 Gabriel Doster

5 50 4398 Jacob Vennard

6 ( 54) 4394 Anthony Montes De Oca

7 ( 59) 4400 Matias Vera
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Team Scores

6. 181 Legacy - Chandler (
1 29 4245 Henry Gadow

2 30 4256 Payton Miller

3 31 4255 Tyson Michie

4 44 4243 Jacob Cardon

5 47 4238 Eddie Alcaraz

6 57) 4247 Landen Hansen

7 60) 4249 Braxten Jolley

7. 186 EduPrize Queen Creek (
1 6 3985 Josh Swatzell

2 33 3980 Gavin Edgerton

3 39 3986 Jaxon Taylor

4 45 3987 Josh Taylor

5 63 3981 Eddie Sanchez

6 77) 3982 Jason Santiago

7 79) 3979 Owen Cook

8. 219 Legacy - Glendale (
1 25 4295 Acie Metcalf

2 27 4300 Parker Schmidt

3 43 4294 Nate Magby

4 56 4296 Landen Owens

5 68 4289 Brandon Alarcon

6 72) 4290 Aiden Ashley

7 85) 4303 Tyler Tillotson

9. 226 (Legacy - Surprise (
1 3 4419 Cole Carpenter

2 21 4425 Kilik Moss

3 49 4421 Eli Hernandez

4 71 4417 Elijah Blan

5 82 4420 Caleb Casillas

6 83) 4423 Rylan Krueger

7 87) 4426 Wyatt Reconco
10. 229 1Imagine Prep Surprise (
1 17 4135 Christian Head

2 20 4140 Phoenix Samaniego

3 41 4142 Braiden Wellmen

4 73 4139 Jacob Peterson

5 78 4138 Jake Kovac

6 80) 4134 Ted Hanchett

7 84) 4137 Nathan Jimenez
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11. 276 Legacy - Phoenix (
1 36 4376 Julian Gallarzo

2 42 4380 Patrick Zanzucchi

3 62 4375 Eric Diaz

4 66 4377 Xavier Gallarzo

5 70 4374 Zack Bell

6 ( 89) 4379 Aiden Taylor

7 ( 92) 4378 Nathan Suarez
12. 307 Legacy - Casa Grande (
1 35 4203 Chandler Kaschimer

2 48 4206 Ethan Wells

3 53 4202 Xavier Baer

4 81 4207 Henry Wells

5 90 4204 Zain Manzo

6 ( 94) 4205 Lukas Page
13. 329 Heritage Glendale (
1 40 4099 Lucas Uribe

2 58 4100 Bobby Villa

3 67 4097 Delano Rivera

4 69 4095 Derrick Heaton

5 95 4098 Peyton Troup
14. 359 BASIS Peoria (
1 46 3813 Aslan Feng

2 55 3814 Daniel Gold

3 74 3815 Hashim Mohammed Arif

4 91 3818 Raphael Wagner

5 93 3812 Ethan Davis
15. 452 BASIS Phoenix (
1 75 3825 Amhad Garuba

2 86 3828 Rishab Patel

3 96 3826 Sandesh Gurram

4 97 3824 Chris Fayen

5 98 3823 Isham Bansal

6 (99) 3827 Etan Kotler
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Incomplete Teams:

EduPrize Gilbert
3972 James Weis 8, 3969 Samuel Nancollas 7, 3970 Ethan Perkes 8

Legacy - Maricopa
4331 Fillmon Kednmarey 8, 4329 Camreon Bronner 5, 4330 Gavin Hayes 6,
4328 Alberto Aguilera 5

Legacy - Avondale
4195 Jonathan Mello 8, 4194 Gordon Earl 8, 4193 Tyrell Curry 6



